
2019

PRODUCT CATALOG



PAGES 3-19
AMBULATORY

PLANOGRAMS

PAGES 20-26 PAGES 27-33

PAGES 34-37
BEDDING

PAGES 38-46
CUSHIONS

PAGES 47-48

SHEEPETTE® 
AND DECUBITUS

PAGES 49-51
HEAVY DUTY

PAGES 52-54 PAGES 55-57
PT/OT

PAGES 58-63
PATIENT CARE

PAGE 64-65

PAGE 15-17

MOBILITY
ACCESSORIES ADL'S

In this Catalog

ESSENTIAL 
Essential Medical Supply, Inc.®

things to know about

We are Family Owned and Operated.

We ship from TWO Essential Medical Supply® 
Warehouse locations:  
Orlando, FL   |   Las Vegas, NV

ORLANDO HEADQUARTERS

We have a top notch Customer Service 
Department that truly cares. 

2019 is our 35th year in business and we have 
YOU, our customers, to thank for it!

LAS VEGAS WAREHOUSE

...Because Quality Pays - It Doesn't Cost!
We set THE BAR for Product Quality...



AMBULATORY

3

®

Superbly Engineered 
and Patented
It Is Truly State of the Art!

•	 Large, soft and comfortable knee pad
•	 Easy to use tiller with one hand locking mechanism
•	 Folding strap to secure the unit  

during transport
•	 Includes carrying pouch with zippered pocket
•	 Extra wide tires and rack and pinion steering design 

prevents overturning and increases stability

D5011	 Sheepette® Knee Walker Pad
		  11" (original) Free Spirit® Knee Walker Pad

D5012	 Sheepette® Knee Walker Pad
		  14" (current) Free Spirit® Knee Walker Pad

•	 Thick, plush Sheepette® material provides superior user comfort
•	 Specifically designed for the Free Spirit® Knee Walker. 
•	 Elastic material ensures snug fit while protecting the vinyl knee 

pad underneath
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

SPECIFICATIONS
Overall Length:
Width:
Range of Height Adjustments:
  Knee Rest:
  Handle Bars:
Weight Limit:
Weight:
Case Pack: 

31¼"
17¼"

17½" - 23½"
34" - 42"
400 lbs.
22.5 lbs.

1

400 lb. User Weight Limit!

P4000	 Free Spirit® Knee and Leg Walker

SHEEPETTE® KNEE WALKER PADS

Contact us for 
information on our 
Marketing Program 
to increase your sales 
and rentals.

® 

Adjusts for users 5'3" to 6'8"

Patent #7,780,180,132

Increase Profit On
Every Sale and Rental!

Folds for Transportation Height AdjustableUnique Steering

With its unique features and outstanding quality, the 
Free Spirit® will maximize your rental returns and 
minimize your problems.



AMBULATORY

44

You Can Feel The Difference!
•	 Ergonomic hand grip with finger notches 
•	 Comfortable handle is latex free
•	 Great choice of vibrant designs or a 

matte color finish
Use T10034 replacement tips

W1346DB	 Danube Blue
W1346G	 Graphite
W1346PA	 Pop Art
W1346S	 Stone
W1346T	 Tropical

Danube Blue Pop Art Tropical

Graphite Stone Blue

Black

Pink

Pewter

•	 All the features of Gentle TouchTM 
Offset Canes, but with a folding shaft

•	 Folds down to 13"
•	 Includes plastic carrying case
Use T10034 replacement tips

W1346ABK   Black
W1346AB	   Blue
W1346APK	  Pink
W1346APW	  Pewter

Offset Folding Canes

W1346 and W1347 SPECIFICATIONS
W1346 Height Adjustment: 	   30¼" - 39¼"
W1347 Height Adjustment:	 34" - 38"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.   
Sold in Eaches	

W1347DB	 Danube Blue

W1343C	 Celebration
W1343F	 Sunflower
W1343H	 Houndstooth

W1343P 	 Paradise
W1343S 	 Swirl
W1343MC 	 Mixed Carton

Height Adjustment:	 31" - 40"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.
Sold in cartons of 2	

W1343 SPECIFICATIONS

Celebration SwirlParadiseHoundstoothSunflower

One of each design 
- 5 pc per carton

CoutureTM Offset Canes with Matching Super BigfootTM Cane Tip
•	 First and ONLY cane with a matching standing cane tip
•	 Adjustable, 7⁄8" aluminum shaft 
•	 Thick, comfortable foam handle with wrist strap is great for arthritic hands

FASHION CANES

NEWNEW



AMBULATORY

5

Designer Offset Canes

•	 Adjustable, 7⁄8" aluminum shaft 
•	 Unique tube within a tube handle for added strength
•	 Thick, comfortable foam handle with wrist strap is great for arthritic hands
Use T10034 Replacement Tips

Great Designs... Guaranteed to FLY Out of Your Store!

W1345B	 Butterfly      
W1345CL	 Celestial	  
W1345F	 Floral
W1345H	 Houndstooth   

W1345M	 Morning Glory
W1345P*    	Paisley
W1345SP  	 Scotch Plaid
W1345Y    	 Burgundy

Height Adjustment:	 29¼" - 38¼"
Weight Limit:
(excluding W1345P)	 300 lbs.
*W1345P	 250 lbs.
Sold in Eaches	

W1345 SPECIFICATIONS

CELESTIAL

SCOTCH 
PLAIDBUTTERFLY

BURGUNDYPAISLEY

MORNING 
GLORY

HOUNDSTOOTH

FLORAL

Designer Offset Canes With Ribbed Foam Handle
•	 Adjustable, 7⁄8" aluminum shaft 
•	 Ribbed foam grip for comfort
•	 Unique tube within a tube handle for added strength
•	 300 lb. weight capacity
Use T10034 Replacement Tips

Height Adjustment:	 29" - 38"
Weight Limit:	 300 lbs.
Sold in Eaches	

W1344 SPECIFICATIONS

W1344A	 Amethyst

W1344B 	 Bouquet

W1344H	 Halo

W1344O	 Ocean

W1344P	 Paradise

W1344R	 Retro

Truly Dazzling Canes... at a Great Price!

W1580B	 Blue
W1580BK	 Black 
W1580G	 Green

W1580P	 Purple
W1580R	 Red

•	 Adjustable, 7⁄8" aluminum shaft
•	 Thick, comfortable foam handle with wrist strap is great 

for arthritic hands
Use T10034 Replacement Tips

Height Adjustment: 	 30" - 39"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.   
Sold in Eaches	

W1580 SPECIFICATIONS

Detail of Shaft

TM



SECTION HEADER

6

Demi Folding Canes
•	 The first cane designed for users 4'8" to 5'4" tall
•	 Genuine wood derby handle sized for smaller hands
•	 Includes plastic carrying case and folding lock
•	 Compact design easily fits into a purse
Use T10058 Replacement Tips

W1351L	 Lilac
W1351W	 Wildflower

Height Adjustment:	 27½" - 32½"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.
Sold in Eaches	

W1351 SPECIFICATIONS

Lilac Wildflower

Height Adjustment:	 30¼" - 39¼"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.
Sold in Eaches	

W1550 SPECIFICATIONS

Height Adjustment:	 33" - 37"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.
Sold in Eaches	

W1400 SPECIFICATIONS

AMBULATORY

Adjustable Straight Canes
•	 Lighter 5⁄8" shaft
•	 Genuine wood derby handle sized for smaller hands
Use T10058 Replacement Tips

W1550L	 Lilac
W1550R	 Rainbow
W1550T	 Tiger
W1550W	 Wildflower

Adjustable Folding Canes
•	 Lighter 5⁄8" shaft
•	 Genuine wood derby handle sized for smaller hands
•	 Includes plastic carrying case and folding lock
Use T10058 Replacement Tips

W1400B	 Butterfly
W1400L	 Lilac
W1400W	 Wildflower

LADY'S ADJUSTABLE FASHION CANES

Lilac

Wildflower

Tiger

Rainbow

Lilac WildflowerButterfly



7

Adjustable Folding Canes
•	 Includes plastic carrying case
•	 Comfortable wooden derby handle
•	 Lightweight 7⁄8" aluminum shaft
Use T10034 Replacement Tips 

Great Patterns That
       Your Customers Will Love!

W1350BL	 Textured Black 
W1350DB	 Textured Blue 	  

AMBULATORY

Adjustable Cane

W1540		 Adjustable Offset Cane

W1540 SPECIFICATIONS
Height Adjustment: 	   30" - 39"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.   
Sold in Eaches	

Height Adjustment:	 33" - 37"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.   
Sold in Eaches	

W1350 SPECIFICATIONS

•	 2 fashion finishes to choose from: 
Textured or Carbon Finish

•	 Comfortable wooden T-handle
•	 Lightweight 7⁄8" aluminum shafts
•	 Great selection of “fashion colors”
Use T10034  Replacement Tips 

Height Adjustment: 	 30" - 39"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.   
Sold in Eaches	

W1430 and W1442 SPECIFICATIONS

W1430BL	 Textured - Black 
W1430DB 	 Textured - Blue 
W1430R  	 Textured - Red
W1442L	 Carbon Finish - Charcoal Gray

Charcoal

Red

Blue

Black

Adjustable Straight Canes

•	 Adjustable, 7⁄8" aluminum shaft 
•	 Unique tube within a tube handle for added strength
•	 Thick, comfortable foam handle with wrist strap is great for arthritic hands
Use T10034 Replacement Tips



AMBULATORY

8

GENUINE WOOD CANES
Endurance® Wood Canes
•	 1" diameter shaft for strength and durability
•	 Decorative brass ring
•	 Large bend for hand comfort

CURVED HANDLE CANES
W1539BK	 Black 
W1539M	 Mahogany
W1539N	 Natural 

W1539 SPECIFICATIONS
Length: 	   36"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.   
Sold in Eaches	

 Black 	        Mahogany 	  Natural

G E N U I N E
Wood CANES

BURL     DESERT  FLOWER   INDIGO

Designer Quad Canes
•	 Comfortable foam handle is great for arthritic hands
•	 Use with either hand by rotating shaft
Use T50012 Replacement Tips

Small Base - 6" x 8" 	
W1303B	 Burl
W1303D	 Desert
W1303F	 Flower
W1303I	 Indigo
W1303M	 Mixed Case

Height Adjustment:	   28¾" - 37¾"     
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.  
Weight:	 1.7 lbs.
Sold in Case Pack of:	 Same Design - 2 

Mixed Carton - 4

W1303 SPECIFICATIONS

QUAD CANES
For Endurance® Heavy Duty Quad Canes, see page 50

Endurance® Quad Canes
•	 Comfortable foam handle is great for arthritic hands
•	 Anodized aluminum shaft with welded steel base
•	 Use with either hand by rotating shaft
Use T50012 Replacement Tips for Small Base
Use T50058 Replacement Tips for Large Base

Small Base - 6" x 8" 
W1301S	 Silver 	
W1301BL	 Black	
W1301BR	 Bronze
W1301M	 Mixed

Height Adjustment: 	
       28¾" - 37¾" in 1" increments

Weight: Small Base	 1.7 lbs.  
 Large Base       2.1 lbs.

Weight Limit:	 300 lbs.
Sold in Case Pack of:	 4

SPECIFICATIONS

Contains: 2 Silver, 1 Black, 1 Bronze

Contains: One (1) of each design

Large Base - 8" x 12"
W1302S	 Silver
W1302BL	 Black
W1302BR	 Bronze



AMBULATORY 

9

Offset Handle Canes

W1340BL	 Black 
W1340BR	 Bronze
W1340S	 Silver
W1340M	 Mixed Case   
Contains: 2-Silver, 2-Bronze, 2-Black

•	 Height adjustable in 1" increments
•	 Lightweight 7⁄8" anodized 

aluminum shaft 
•	 Comfortable foam handle is great 

for arthritic hands 
Use T10034 Replacement Tips

W1420BL	 Black Deluxe Folding Cane

Curved Handle Canes 

W1510BL 	 Black
W1510BR	 Bronze  
W1510S	 Silver

•	 Height adjustable in 1" increments
•	 Lightweight 7⁄8" anodized aluminum shaft 
•	 Comfortable foam handle is great for 

arthritic hands 
Use T10034 Replacement Tips

Height Adjustment: 	 31" - 40"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.   
Sold in Case Pack of:  	 6

W1510 SPECIFICATIONS
Height Adjustment: 	 29" - 38"
Weight Limit:	 300 lbs.   
Sold in Case Pack of:	 6

W1340 SPECIFICATIONS

Height Adjustment:	 30" - 39"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.     
Sold in Eaches

W1420 SPECIFICATIONS

For Endurance® Heavy Duty Offset Canes, see page 50

•	 Compact cane folds into 15" plastic carrying pouch
•	 Lightweight 7⁄8" anodized aluminum shaft 
•	 Unique plastic handle has ergonomic design
Use T10034 Replacement Tips 

Endurance® Vinyl Handle Canes 

W1505	 Lighter  ¾" anodized aluminum shaft (for women)
		  Use T10058 Replacement Tips for W1505
W1506	 Anodized 7⁄8" aluminum shaft (for men and women)	
		  Use T10034 Replacement Tips for W1506  

•	 Choice of ¾" or 7⁄8" diameter shaft
•	 Contour vinyl handle for firm grip 
•	 Locking ring for added safety 
•	 Height adjustable in 1" increments

STANDARD CANES

Height Adjustment: 	 31" - 40"
Weight Limit:	 250 lbs.   
Sold in Case Pack of:  	 6

W1505 & W1506
 SPECIFICATIONS



AMBULATORY

10

ESSENTIAL BLIND CANE

•	 52" long 
•	 Red stripe on bottom
•	 Wrist strap on handle
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

W1311 	  Folding Aluminum Blind Cane 

CANE ACCESSORIES
Offset Cane Replacement Handles 
and Wrist Straps 
•	 Will fit most brands of offset canes 
•	 Latex free
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

Foam Handles	  
W1340-FHBL	 Black	 
W1340-FHBR	 Bronze		   
W1340-FHS		 Silver 
W1344-FHBL	 Ribbed

W1340-FHBLW1340-FHBRW1340-FHS W1340-SBL

Wrist Strap
W1340-SBL		 Black

W1344-FHBL
NEWNEW

NEWNEW

FOLDING SEAT CANES

THREE LEGS
W1450	 Folding Seat Cane
•	 Lightweight, anodized aluminum frame
•	 High impact plastic seat and handle 

FOUR LEGS
W1451	 Folding Seat Cane
•	 Four legs for added stability
•	 Large, comfortable canvas seat
•	 Lightweight, anodized 

aluminum frame

Weighs 2½ lbs. 

Weighs 2 lbs. 

Seat Size:	 14" L x 6" D"
Seat Height:	 21"
Cane Length:	 35" 
Weight Limit:	 225 lbs.   
Sold in Eaches

W1451 SPECIFICATIONS
Seat Size: approx.	 7½" x 7½"
Seat Height:	 21½"
Cane Length:	 34¼" 
Weight Limit:	 225 lbs.   
Sold in Eaches

W1450 SPECIFICATIONS



AMBULATORY

11

T20005
Ice Attachment
•	 Easily attaches to most canes 	
•	 Five (5) stainless steel prongs 

for extra stability	    
•	 Sold in eaches
•	 Sold one (1) per retail  

package

T20009
BigFootTM Standing 
Cane Tip
•	 Enables canes to stand 

on their own
•	 Fits ¾" shaft canes
•	 250 lbs. weight limit
•	 Sold one (1) per retail 

package

REPLACEMENT TIPS
•	 Choice of tips in retail boxes for easy display
•	 All tips include metal washers for long wear 

Tips Are Available
In Gray Or Black

For Replacement Tips
Add: G - for Gray

BL - for Black to code Number
(e.g. T10034G)

Cane Replacement Tips

•	 T10034    Fits ¾" Shaft 	
•	 T10058    Fits 5⁄8" Shaft
•	 T10078    Fits 7⁄8" Shaft

Packed two (2) per retail box

•	 T50012    Fits ½" Shaft
•	 T50058    Fits 5⁄8" Shaft

Packed four (4) per retail box
Quad Cane Tips

Packed four (4) per retail box
Shower Bench Tips

•	 T60118G    Fits 11⁄8" Shaft - Gray Only

•	 T40100    Fits 1" Shaft 	
•	 T40118    Fits 11⁄8" Shaft

Packed four (4) per retail box
Walker and Commode Tips Retail Box

Cane Tips:  	 2 Packed            
Quad Tips:  	 4 Packed
Walker, Commode, 
Shower Bench Tips:	

SPECIFICATIONS

4 Packed

W1340-USBL	
Black Universal 
Cane Strap                 
•	 Fits all canes; simply 

slip over shaft
•	 Sold one (1) per retail 

package

W1319	 Cane Holder
•	 Easily attaches to any cane
•	 Allows user to suspend 

cane from flat surfaces
•	 Sold one (1) per retail 

package

Super BigfootTM Standing Cane Tip
•	 Six feet provide superb stability
•	 Fits ¾" shaft canes
•	 Enables canes to stand on their own
•	 250 lbs. weight limit
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

T20010B	 Black
T20010P	 Pink

CANE ACCESSORIES

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING



AMBULATORY

12

CANE DISPLAYS

Seasonal Cane Displays
Maximize your cane sales by using our colorful displays designed to highlight the season. All displays contain twelve 
(12) canes and FREE display stand.

SW730-Father
•	 Twelve masculine canes that 

make perfect Father's Day 
Gifts

SW730-Holiday
•	 Colorful canes designed for 

the holiday season

SW730-Summer
•	 Canes that make great 

Mother's Day gifts and a 
super way to greet spring and 
summerSW730-Father SW730-Holiday SW730-Summer

SW711	 18 pc.     	 Laser Cut™, Designer Offset  and Spring Garden 		
			      	 Collection® Canes with FREE W1318 Cane Stand

SW718	 12 pc.     	 Designer Offset Canes with FREE W1316
				    Metal Cane Stand

W1318	 	    	 Deluxe Wood Cane Stand, holds 18 canes, easy to 
			      	 assemble, includes FREE sign

Fashion Cane Displays
Maximize your cane sales by letting your customers see what you have!

•	 Open display shows your canes at their best!
•	 Compact, takes up a minimum of floor space
•	 Includes FREE deluxe cane stand

SW726  	 Rolling Mobility Center
•	 Four (4) standard offset canes
•	 Fourteen (14) offset fashion canes
•	 Twelve (12) folding canes
•	 Six (6) styles of replacement tips
•	 FREE rolling display rack and signage

SW711SW726

SW1343-Display CoutureTM Offset Canes Display

NEWNEW

Includes:
•	 Dynamic FREE display that shows your CoutureTM Canes at their very best!
•	 Graphics that highlight the features and benefits of these unique canes
•	 The FIRST and ONLY canes that feature a matching pattern on Super BigFoot TipsTM

•	 A mix of 12 CoutureTM Canes

Display



AMBULATORY

13

CRUTCHES AND CRUTCH ACCESSORIES

Each kit contains 2 each:   T70034 Crutch Tips,
T70010 Crutch Arm Pads, T70020 Crutch Hand Grips 

•	 Everything you need to rehab your old crutches 
•	 Packed in retail box for easy display 
•	 Sold one (1) kit per retail box

T70040	 Crutch Accessory Kit

•	 Thick, plush Sheepette® material provides superior user comfort 
•	 Set includes pair of crutch arm and grip covers
•	 Each set outfits one (1) pair of crutches
•	 Sold one (1) set per retail package

D5009	 Sheepette® Crutch Cover Set

T70010
Crutch Arm Pads
•	 Fits a standard crutch
•	 Soft and cushioned to ensure 

patient comfort
•	 Reinforced for longer wear

T70020
Crutch Hand 
Grips

•	 Fits a standard crutch
•	 Soft and cushioned to ensure 

patient comfort
•	 Reinforced for longer wear

T70034
Crutch Tips

•	 Fits either ¾" or 1" shafts	
•	 Reinforced with metal washers

Below sold two (2) per retail box, for easy display

T70050  
Forearm Crutch Tips
•	 Reinforced with metal washers
•	 7⁄8" diameter

ENDURANCE® Crutches
•	 Reinforced center tube for superior weight bearing strength
•	 Silencing collar improves stress tolerance at all angles 
•	 Easy to read calibrated height scale for adjustment to a wide range of heights
•	 Easy one button height adjustment
•	 250 lb. weight limit
•	 Sold one (1) pair per retail package

All Endurance® Crutches come completely
accessorized with attractive gray pads - no assembly required

					     User Height

W4000	 Child			  4' 0" - 4' 8"
W4001	 Youth			  4' 6" - 5' 2" 
W4002	 Medium Adult	 5' 2" - 5' 10" 
W4003	 Tall Adult		  5' 10" - 6' 6"

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

NEW
PACKAGING

INCREASE YOUR PROFIT ON EVERY 
CRUTCH SALE OR RENTAL!



AMBULATORY

14

•	 Easy to open and fold . . . fingers, palm or hand 
can be used

•	 Available with and without 5" fixed wheels 

W1260
Silver

•	 A true junior walker designed to meet the needs of 
users under 5'4" tall

•	 Available in silver with 5" fixed wheels

W1262F 	 Silver 5" Fixed Wheels
		  for Endurance® Trigger
		  Release Walkers 

All Endurance® Trigger Release Walkers include a free pair  
of Glide Caps and Carpet Glides... 
One for use outdoors; one for use on carpets

W1260-5F
Silver with 

5" Fixed Wheels

W1300	 Pyramid Cane
•	 Sturdy, ¾" aluminum tubing for lightweight stability
•	 The advantages of a standard cane with the support 

of a walker
•	 Contoured foam hand grips for patient comfort

Use T10078 Replacement Tips

Excellent Product For Stroke Victims

Width:	 17"
Depth:	 13"
Height Adjustment: 	 28" - 33" 
User Weight Limit: 	 250 lbs. 
Case Pack:	 2
HCPCS:	 E0135

SPECIFICATIONS

Width:	 22½"
With Wheels:	 24" 
Inside Width:	 16¾"
Weight:	 4 lbs  14 oz
Tubing Size:	 1" aluminum
Height Adjustment: 	 25¼" - 32¼" 
User Weight Limit: 	 300 lbs. 
Case Pack:	 4
HCPCS:	 W1258 - E0135

W1258-5F - E0143

W1258 SPECIFICATIONS

Width:	 23"
With Wheels:	 24½"
Inside Width:	 17"
Weight:	 5 lbs  1 oz
Tubing Size:	 1" aluminum
Height Adjustment: 	 32½" - 39½" 
User Weight Limit: 	 300 lbs. 
Case Pack:	 4
HCPCS:	 W1260 - E0135

W1260-5F - E0143

W1260 SPECIFICATIONS

W1260	 Trigger Release Walker 
W1260-5F	 Trigger Release Walker 		
		  with 5" Fixed Wheels

W1258-5F	 Trigger Release Junior Walker	
		  with 5" Fixed Wheels

For Endurance® Heavy Duty Walkers, see page 51

•	 Sold one (1) pair per package



AMBULATORY

15

FOLDING WALKER ACCESSORIES

•	 Will fit most walkers with 
1" tubing

•	 Easy to install
•	 Constructed of high 

density plastic
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

W601		 Walker Skis W604		 Universal Walker Skis
•	 Adjustable cylinder 

with tightening 
screw fits both 7⁄8" 
and 1" tubing

•	 Easy to install
•	 Sold one (1) per 

retail box

•	 Great for use indoors
•	 Slip over rear walker tips
•	 Sold one (1) per retail 

package

W603		 Carpet Glides
•	 Rear leg glide caps for 1" 

walkers 
•	 Allows smooth, effortless 

walking when used with 
front wheels 

•	 Sold one (1) per retail 
package

W602  	 Glide Caps

W1245	 Universal Walker Wheels
•	 5" fixed wheels will fit most brands of 1" walkers
•	 Multiple hole sizes fit various pins
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

NEWNEW

NEWNEW

Universal wheels also 
include one (1) pair of 
W602 Glide Caps and 
one (1) pair of W603 

Carpet Glides

•	 Will fit most walkers with 1" tubing
•	 Constructed of high density plastic with rubbertip
•	 Rear legs just “pop” into the skis
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

W605		 Pop 'N GlideTM Walker Skis

W1617	 Deluxe Walker Tray
•	 Fits MOST folding walkers
•	 Raised edges help prevent spillage
•	 Two beverage holders 
•	 Great consumer packaging that takes up less shelf space
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package



AMBULATORY

16

W1216	 Deluxe 3 Pocket Walker Pouch
•	 Will fit all walkers with 

two front cross braces
•	 Hook and loop closure 

on pockets
•	 Black color
•	 11" L x 13" W capacity
•	 Sold one (1) per retail 

package

W1616	 Easy Basket™

•	 Will fit all brands of walkers with 2 front cross braces
•	 Easy to slip on and lift off
•	 No tools or difficult straps required
•	 White vinyl coated metal for easy cleaning
•	 14½" L x 9" D x 8" W capacity
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

W1614	 Universal Walker Basket
•	 Will fit most brands of walkers via wire arms
•	 White vinyl coated metal for easy cleaning
•	 16" L x 5½" D x 7" W capacity
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

D5008	 Sheepette® Walker Grip Covers
•	 Thick, plush Sheepette® material provides superior user comfort
•	 Great for users with arthritic hands
•	 Sold one (1) pair per retail package

D5010	 Sheepette® Platform Walker 
		  Pad Cover              

•	 Thick, plush 
Sheepette® material 
provides superior 
user comfort	

•	 Will fit almost all 
platform walker 
brands	    

•	 Sold one (1) per 
retail package

W1219	 Platform Walker Attachment
•	 Designed for users 

who cannot use 
one hand

•	 Will fit most brands 
of walkers with two 
side cross bars

•	 250 lb. user weight 
capacity

•	 Sold in eaches

W1619	 Walker Basket
•	 Will fit all brands of walkers with 2 front cross braces
•	 Attaches via hook and loop straps
•	 White vinyl coated metal for easy cleaning
•	 16" L x 7" D x 5½" W capacity
•	 Includes plastic tray insert and cup holder
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package



AMBULATORY

17

•	 Large, waterproof nylon bag with zippered closure
•	 Has loop straps to fit over wheelchair handles
•	 Reflector strip on the back for added user safety! 
•	 13" H x 13" W x 6" D capacity
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

•	 Smooth surface for ease of transfer
•	 8" W x 27½" L
•	 250 lbs. weight capacity 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

•	 Highly polished and sealed for easy transfer
•	 8" W x 30" L; two hand cut out
•	 250 lbs. weight capacity
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

•	 Easy to attach to wheelchair or transport chair arms
•	 Can also be used with four wheel and folding walkers
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

H1301	 Wheelchair Bag

H1303	 Universal Cup Holder

WHEELCHAIR TRANSFER BOARDS
P2300	 Hardwood Transfer Board

P2301	 Plastic Transfer Board

•	 Extra wide, adjustable straps
•	 Raised lip to keep items on the tray
•	 Lighter weight than most other wheelchair trays
•	 24" W x 20" D surface area
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

H1201	 Deluxe Rosewood Wheelchair Tray

WHEELCHAIR ACCESSORIES

•	 Can be used on transport chairs, wheelchairs and folding walkers 
•	 Soft, quilted material
•	 Attaches via loops or hook and loop flap
•	 Pouch closes via hook and loop
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Deluxe Wheelchair Pouches

Detail of Confetti

W4550 W4551

Detail of Pinpoint

W4550	 Confetti
W4551	 Pinpoint

NEW
DESIGN

NEW
DESIGN



AMBULATORY

18

W1650B-1	  	 Blue
W1650FG-1	       	 Forest Green
W1650R-1	        	 Red
W1650S-1	        	 Silver
W1650T-1	        	 Teal

W1660B-1	        	 Blue
W1660R-1	        	 Red
W1660T-1	        	 Teal

FOUR WHEEL WALKER

FOUR WHEEL WALKER
•	 Designed for users 4'8" to 5'4" tall
•	 All of the great features of our W1650-1 

Standard FeatherlightTM plus:
— Lower seat that enables users under 

5'4" to rest their feet on the ground
Lower handle adjustment for user 
comfort and safety

— 

Large adjustment knobs for 
arthritic hands

Extra thick soft padded seat

Unique folding strap secures the 
unit during transportation and 
allows it to stand on its own

Includes both a pouch and
a basket

Curved flip up back and loop brakes

W1650    Standard W1660    Demi 



AMBULATORY

19

ALUMINUM FOUR WHEEL WALKER

Loop hand brakes 
for safety and 
security

Includes both 
basket and 
carrying pouch

Large, padded 
seat

Large 8" x 1½" 
wheels, great 
for use in and 
outdoors

Securing strap 
for storage and 
transportation 

Large adjustment 
knobs for arthritic 
hands

W1630B-12	       	    Blue
W1630BK-12	    Black
W1630R-12	             Red

Curved, flip 
up back

W1700B-14       	     Blue
W1700BK-14	     Black
W1700R-14       	     Red

LIGHTWEIGHT STEEL 
FOUR WHEEL WALKER

Curved, padded 
back for comfort

Padded seat for 
added comfort

Loop hand brakes

Includes
carrying 
pouch

6" spoke wheels
with sealed 
bearings

FeatherlightTM Walker
(W1650-1)

Demi FeatherlightTM 
Walker (W1660-1)

Blazer® Walker
(W1630-12)

Essential Rollator
(W1700-14)

Endurance HD® 
Walker (on page 51)

(W1802B-14)

Wheel Size 6" 6" 8" 6" 7½" x 1½"

Weight Capacity 250 lbs. 250 lbs. 250 lbs. 300 lbs. 500 lbs.

Height Adjustments 32¼" - 37½" 28¼" - 32½" 31" - 37" 30½" - 35" 31¾" - 36"

Overall Width 24¾" 24¾" 23½" 23¾" 26¾"

Width Between 
Handles

17½" 17½" 17½" 17¾" 22"

Weight 15½ lbs. 15½ lbs. 18 lbs. 16 lbs. 31 lbs.

Seat Size 14" W x 13" D 14" W x 13" D 14" W x 13" D 12" W x 12" D 18½" W x 14¼" D

Seat Height
from the Floor

22" 18" 22" 20½" 22"

Case Pack 1 1 1 1 1



20

•	 Flexible to help put on 
socks or stockings

•	 Adjust straps by cutting or 
knotting to desired length

•	 24" straps with two foam grips 
for easy sock application

•	 Terry cloth helps secure socks 
during application

•	 Will fit any size sock

•	 Facilitates positioning and 
putting on clothing

•	 Features plastic coated “C” 
hook at one end; specially 
shaped push/pull hook at the 
other end

•	 27" Long

•	 Solid steel construction
•	 23½" Long
•	 Hanging loop for storage

L3027  Jumbo Metal
	    Shoehorn

L3020  Wooden
            Dressing Stick

L3010  Terry Cloth 
            Covered Sock Aid 	
	    with Foam Handles

L3009  Deluxe Sock Aid 

L3008  Standard
	    Sock Aid

•	 Molded design makes  
it easier to put on socks or 
stockings

•	 48" strap has handle for ease 
of application

•	 Includes garter clips

•	 18" Long
•	 Has hook at one end to 

position shoes
•	 Hanging loop for storage

L3023  Plastic Shoehorn

•	 Chrome plated, 23" long
•	 Head bends for easier 

application
•	 Large, easy to grip handle with 

hanging loop

L3024  Deluxe Metal 		
	   Shoehorn

L3012  Deluxe molded 		
   	   Sock Aid with
	   Foam Handles
•	 31" straps with two 

foam grips for easy sock 
application

•	 Molded design makes  
it easier to put on socks or 
stockings

L3019  Adjustable Shoehorn
•	 Adjustable between 19" - 28"
•	 Easy to lengthen. Just twist to 

lengthen and then twist again to 
tighten

•	 Easy to grip handle
•	 Great for travel. Fits into the 

smallest suitcase

NEWNEW

NEWNEW

NEWNEW

NEWNEW

•	 Extra thick handle is easy to hold
•	 Features specially shaped push/

pull hook at one end and 
shoehorn on the other.

L3018  Shoehorn/   
	   Dressing Stick

NEWNEW

Dressing / Bathing

All Everyday Essentials® sold one (1) per retail package



21

•	 Package of two (2) foam 
replacement pads

•	 Latex free

L3043  Lotion EZE™ L3042 	
	   Replacement Pads

L3042  Lotion EZE™ Applicator
•	 Soft, washable pad applies lotion to 

hard to reach areas
•	 Comfortable, ergonomic handle
•	 14" Long
•	 Latex free L3060  Personal Hygiene Wipe

•	 Easy to use for personal hygiene
•	 Extends the users' reach more than 

12"
•	 Works with toilet paper or pre-

moistened wipes
•	 Features an easy release button to 

discard paper after use

•	 Inflatable heavy duty 
vinyl with two air 
chambers

•	 Long, attached 
drainage hose

•	 Extra large size:  
24" L x 28" W x 6" H

L3045  Deluxe
	    Shampoo Basin

Absolutely the BEST Nail
Brush you’ll ever use!

L3050  Deluxe Handy 		
	    Nail Brush

•	 Easy to grasp 
•	 Handy suction cups allow you 

to attach it to the wall

L3025BK	 Black	       24"
L3025BR  	 Brown      24"
L3025WH	 White       24"

L3026BK  	 Black	       32"
L3026BR  	 Brown      32"
L3026WH	 White       32"

•	 Tie once, and sew thru knot
•	 Enables users to slip shoes on/off 

without untying laces
•	 Each box has three (3) pairs

Elastic Shoelaces

•	 Round, firm sponge
•	 Long handle for ease of use
•	 Hanging loop on handle
•	 20" long
•	 Sponge is 4¾" diameter

L3040  Bathing Sponge

•	 Large, hourglass shape sponge
•	 Long, 20" angled handle to 

reach the back 
•	 Hanging loop on handle

L3041  Deluxe Bathing 		
	    Sponge

L3046  Cleansing Body Puff
•	 Extra long handle 
•	 Gently exfoliates the skin
•	 Great retail packaging

NEWNEW

•	 Stainless steel hook at 
one end for buttons and 
a coated “C” hook at the 
other end for zippers

L3022  Plastic Handle
	    Button/Zipper Pull

Dressing / Bathing



22

•	 Provides large grip and 
improved leverage

•	 Holds three (3) metal keys
•	 Keys fold in when not  

in use

L2006  Key Turner

•	 Enables user to lift their leg on/
off beds,  
footrests, etc.

•	 Reinforced loop fits around 
foot

•	 Total length is 41"

L3007	  Leg Lifter

L2008  Multi Opener 
•	 Makes it a snap to open:
	  — Plastic Bottles
	  — Can Tabs
	  — Bottle Caps
•	 Can also be used to  

break the vacuum seal  
on glass jars

L2002  Tablet Splitter 
•	 Cuts tablets in half for 

smaller dosage, easier 
swallowing

•	 Front tray stores extra 
tablets

L2003  Tablet Crusher
•	 Screw top crushes tablets into a 

fine powder
•	 Compartment in front stores 

spare tablets

Contact us for 
information on our 

Marketing Program to 
increase your referrals 

and sales

•	 Folding handle provides 
adjustable angle

•	 2X and 4X times 
magnification lenses 

•	 Large size: 4" L x 2" W
•	 Soft plastic carrying case

L4002  Folding Magnifier

•	 Rimless design allows for 
MAXIMUM viewing area

•	 Provides 3X magnification in 
main viewing area

•	 Comes with protective cloth 
pouch and batteries 

L4001  Lighted 	
	    MagnifierNEW

DESIGN

Household Reading / Writing

NEW
DESIGN



23

AS60   Everyday Essentials® Planogram

At Essential, we can help 
you create planograms 
to maximize your store 

space and sales!

L5004  Utensil Strap
•	 Ideal for individuals with 

limited grip
•	 Attach strap to utensil and slip 

hand thru loop

•	 Soft cushion grip is easy to hold
•	 Rounded knife blade utilizes a 

rocking motion for easier cutting
•	 Dishwasher safe
•	 Latex free

L5003  Rocker Knife

L5005  Utensil Set
•	 Complete set that includes 

bendable spoon, bendable fork 
and rocker knife

•	 Dishwasher safe
•	 Latex free

L5001  Bendable Spoon
•	 Soft cushion grip is easy to hold
•	 Flexible section allows it  

to be bent to desired angle
•	 Dishwasher safe
•	 Latex free

L5002  Bendable Fork
•	 Soft cushion grip is easy to hold
•	 Flexible section allows it  

to be bent to desired angle
•	 Dishwasher safe
•	 Latex free

Eating / Drinking



SECTION HEADER

24

L5031	 Scoop Bowl
L5032	 Scoop Dish
•	 Rim and reverse curve aid in scooping 

food onto utensils
•	 Includes suction base to prevent sliding
•	 Bowl and dish (not suction bases) are 

dishwasher safe
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

Studies have shown that red plates and utensils increase eating for Alzheimer's patients.

L5033	 Nose Cutout Cup
•	 Shaped to provide room for nose
•	 Ideal for people who cannot tilt their head 

back due to neck injuries or choking
•	 8 oz. fluid capacity
•	 Dishwasher safe
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

Please contact us for our Power of RedTM Marketing Program that includes:
Planogram     |     Signage     |     Brochures     |     Marketing Tips

Individual Utensils
•	 All utensils feature large, easy to 

grip handles
•	 Fork and spoon are bendable to 

desired position
•	 Dishwasher safe
•	 Latex Free
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package
L5041	 Bendable Spoon
L5042	 Bendable Fork
L5043	 Rocker Knife

•	 Utensil set includes 
bendable fork, spoon and 
rocker knife

•	 Dishwasher safe 
•	 Latex free
•	 Sold one (1) set per retail 

package

L5045	 Utensil Set

L5041 L5042 L5043

L5031 L5032

Please see Page 65 for the Power of RedTM Planogram

See the
Difference!

•	 Set includes bendable fork, 
spoon, rocker knife, cup, bowl 
and dish

•	 Sold one (1) set per retail box

L5046         Complete 
		  Table Setting



SECTION HEADER

25

HIP AND KNEE KITS

STANDARD KIT

Custom Hip Kits Available
Please see your Sales Rep or call 

Customer Service for details 

Each kit contains one each:
•	 P2226	 26" aluminum reacher with magnetic tip
•	 L3008	 Standard sock aid
•	 L3040	 Long handle round bath sponge
•	 L3020	 Wooden dressing stick
•	 L3023	 18" long plastic shoehorn

L3030	 Standard Hip / Knee Kit

DELUXE KITS

L3031	 Deluxe Hip / Knee Kit
Each kit contains one each:
•	 P2232	 32½" aluminum reacher with magnetic tip
•	 L3041	 Deluxe hourglass bath sponge
•	 L3020	 Wooden dressing stick
•	 L3009	 Deluxe molded sock aid
•	 L3024	 Deluxe 23" metal shoehorn

L3032	 Deluxe Hip / Knee Kit
Each kit contains one each:
•	 P2232	 32½" aluminum reacher with magnetic tip
•	 L3041	 Deluxe hourglass bath sponge
•	 L3020	 Wooden dressing stick
•	 L3010	 Terry lined sock aid
•	 L3023	 18" long plastic shoehorn

L3033	 Deluxe Hip / Knee Kit
Each kit contains one each:
•	 P2232	 32½" aluminum reacher with magnetic tip
•	 L3041	 Deluxe hourglass bath sponge
•	 L3020	 Wooden dressing stick
•	 L3009	 Deluxe molded sock aid
•	 L3026BK	 1 pair 32" black shoelaces
•	 L3026WH	 1 pair 32" white shoelaces
•	 L3027	 Jumbo shoehorn

•	 All Kits sold one (1) per retail package
•	 Everything needed to make life easier after 

surgery or if there is a limited range of motion 
due to other factors.

Sock Aid Round Sponge Shoehorn

26" Reacher Dressing Stick

ShoehornSock Aid Hourglass Sponge

32½" Reacher Dressing Stick

ShoehornHourglass SpongeSock Aid

32½" Reacher Dressing StickShoelaces

ShoehornSock Aid Hourglass Sponge

32½" Reacher Dressing Stick



SECTION HEADER

26

ESSENTIAL REACHERS

•	 Rotating head to reach into 
narrow areas

•	 Head has both a magnet and 
built-in hanging device for storage

•	 Anodized aluminium
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Deluxe Reacher / Grabber

P2224	 26" Length
P2225	 32½" Length

P2226	 26" Aluminum Reacher 
P2232	 32½" Aluminum Reacher 

Raised magnetic post
to pick up/secure items

•	 22" long 
•	 Anodized aluminum 
•	 Magnetic tip on end 
•	 Trigger activates strong plastic jaw with heavy duty nylon cord
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

P2222	 Folding Reacher

•	 Anodized aluminum 
•	 Trigger activates strong plastic jaw with heavy duty nylon cord 
•	 Raised post magnetic tip on end to pick up lightweight metallic 

objects and clothing 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Looking for a reacher with incredible features?

 Then the                                                      should be your First Choice!

Easy!

Unique!

360° Rotating Head 
that enables you to get to items 

in hard to reach areas.

Pressure Sensitive Device 
that prevents crushing even the most 

delicate items. 
Everyday PickTM Reachers in Blue
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package
P2227B	 26" Length	
P2233B	 32" Length	

With Rotating Head

Aluminum Reacher



SECTION HEADER

27

Deluxe Shower Benches with Arms

B3011	 Shower Bench with Arms 
		  with Back, Retail Box, Tool Free

B3013	 Shower Bench with Arms
		  with Back, Pre-Assembled

•	 With and without Back
•	 Padded, removable arms
•	 Full color retail box or pre-assembled
•	 Large, textured non-slip seat
•	 Height adjustable legs in 1" increments with 

drain holes
•	 Rust resistant aluminum frame

Height Adjustment:	 16¼" - 21½"
Seat Dimensions: 	 13" D x 15¾" W
Overall Width:	 20¾"
Width at Bottom of Tips:	 17½"
Back Dimensions: 	
     B3011, B3013		  16½" W x 6¾" H
User Weight Limit: 	 300 lbs.
Sold in Case Pack of:  
     B3010, B3011	 4
     B3012, B3013	 2

SPECIFICATIONS: ALL MODELS

B3010	 Shower Bench with Arms
		  without Back, Retail Box, Tool Free

B3012	 Shower Bench with Arms
		  without Back, Pre-Assembled

SHOWER BENCHES/ STOOLS

For Endurance HD® 
Shower Benches, 

see page 49

•	 With and without Back 
•	 Full color retail box
•	 Tool free assembly
•	 Large, textured non-slip seat
•	 Height adjustable legs in 1" increments with 

drain holes
•	 Rust resistant aluminum frame

Height Adjustments: 
Seat Dimensions: 
Overall Width:                          
Width at Bottom of Tips:          
User Weight Limit: 
Sold in Case Pack of:  

SPECIFICATIONS:	 B3002-S	 B3003-S
14¼" - 21¼"

12" D x 19½" W
 19½"
17½"

300 lbs.
2

14¼" - 21¼"
12" D x 19½" W

19½"
17½"

300 lbs.
2

Deluxe Tool Free Shower Benches

Everyday PickTM Reachers in Blue
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package
P2227B	 26" Length	
P2233B	 32" Length	

Bath Safety Brochures help you show 
your customers all of their options with 
Essential Products!

B3002-S 	 Shower Bench 
B3003-S	 Shower Bench with Back



SECTION HEADER

28

Seat Height:	 20" - 24"
Seat Dimensions: 	 26¾" L x 16" W
User Weight Limit: 	 250 lbs.
Sold in Case Pack of:   	           2

B3100         Round Bath Stool
Height Adjustment:	 17¼" - 21¼"
Seat Dimensions: 	 12½" Diameter
Overall Width:	 13"
Width at Bottom of Tips:	 13"
User Weight Limit: 	 300 lbs.
Sold in Eaches

•	 Tool free assembly
•	 Compact size will fit most tubs and 

showers, especially narrow ones found in 
RVs or manufactured homes

•	 Height adjustable legs in 1" increments 
with drain holes

•	 Round, textured non-slip seat
•	 Full color retail box
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

B3100 SPECIFICATIONS

B3005  	 Three Panel Bath Tub Transfer Bench

TUB TRANSFER BENCHES

•	 White color
•	 Three panel seat w/drain holes 
•	 Suction cups to secure unit to 

bathtub surface
•	 Tool free, snap together assembly

B3005 SPECIFICATIONS

HAND HELD SHOWER SPRAY

B3501  	 Deluxe Hand Held Shower Standard Sprayer

•	 Easy to use on/off button for added control
•	 84" reinforced hose
•	 Diverter valve
•	 Wall mount with screws
•	 Sold in eaches
•	 Full color retail box
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

The PERFECT addition to Shower and Transfer Benches

NEW
DESIGN



SECTION HEADER

29

Unique Packaging
To Increase Sales!

SHOWER AND TUB SAFETY ACCESSORIES

•	 Super thick - not the FLIMSY mats found in discount stores 
•	 Unique suction cups provide a secure grip 
•	 Extra large size for safety - 41 ¼" L x 16" W 
•	 Full color consumer packaging
•	 Latex free
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

B3416C  	 Deluxe Bath Safety Mat - Cream 

•	 Display box is a compact 8" x 8"
•	 Contains five each B3417B Blue Shower Mats and four each 

B3417C Cream Shower Mats, 21" x 21" with center drain
•	 High visibility - good for retail shelf or counter

Everyone worries about bathroom SLIP AND FALL.

Presenting the first effective way to ensure that Shower Mats are 
highly visible to your customers.

AS34		 Shower Mat Display

NEWNEW

B3417B	 Blue Deluxe Shower Mat
B3417C	 Cream Deluxe Shower Mat

•	 21" x 21"
•	 Ideal for walk-in showers
•	 Non skid surface
•	 Secure grip suction cups
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

B3200  	 Essential Bathtub Safety Bar 
•	 Adjustable clamp fits tub walls 3" to 7" wide 
•	 Clamp has rubber pads to protect tub walls, ensure 

a firm grip 
•	 Bar is made from 13⁄8" enamel coated steel
•	 Full color retail box
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box 

NOTE:  B3200 should not be used on fiberglass or 
plastic tubs 

Height:	 14"
Width:	 6"
Color:	 White
Sold in Eaches	

SPECIFICATIONS

Deluxe Shower Mats



SECTION HEADER

30

Essential Chrome Plated Grab Bars

B3212C	 12" Long Bar
B3216C	 16" Long Bar 
B3218C	 18" Long Bar 
B3224C	 24" Long Bar

Professional Installation Required 

•	 Chrome plated “knurled” finish for a 
secure grip

•	 Stainless steel hardware is included 
•	 Diameter is 1" and mount is 1½" 

from the wall
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

Essential White Enamel Grab Bars

B3212	 12" Long Bar
B3216	 16" Long Bar 
B3218	 18" Long Bar 
B3224	 24" Long Bar 

Professional Installation Required 

•	 Rugged, enamel coated steel 
construction 

•	 Stainless steel hardware is included
•	 Diameter is 1" and mount is 2¾" 

from the wall
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

B5040  	 Essential Adjustable Toilet Safety Rails
•	 Anodized aluminum frame 
•	 Full length waterfall arms 
•	 Locking bracket attaches under 

toilet seat
•	 Textured plastic armrest
•	 Height and width adjustable  
•	 Full color retail box

Width between arms:	 16¾" to 19¾" 
Height Adjustment: 	 23¾" to 31¾"

in 1" increments
User Weight Limit: 	 250 lbs.
Sold in Case Pack of:	 4 pairs

SPECIFICATIONS

B5041  	 Standing Adjustable Toilet Safety Rails
•	 Lightweight steel frame 
•	 Height adjustable
•	 Padded arms for comfort
•	 Magazine rack included
•	 Easily assembled using wing nuts
•	 Pads on the bottom to help prevent sliding
•	 Full color retail box

TOILET SAFETY RAILS

Total Width:	 24½"
Width Between Handle Bars: 	 20¾"
Height Adjustment: 	 24" to 29"
User Weight Limit: 	 300 lbs.
Sold in Case Pack of:	  2 ea

SPECIFICATIONSNEWNEW



SECTION HEADER

31

TOILET SEAT RISERS AND RAISED TOILET SEATS

Toilet Seat Risers
•	 Enables users to use their existing 

toilet seat
•	 Includes 6" bolts and wing-nuts for 

easy installation
•	 Molded plastic design raises toilet 

seat 3½"
•	 Can be combined with Adjustable 

Toilet Safety Rails (B5040 & B5041) 
•	 Full color retail box

B5080	 Standard Size Bowl
B5081	 Elongated Size Bowl

SPECIFICATIONS for:  	  B5080    	 B5081
Height:	
Overall Width:	
Depth:	
User Weight Limit: 	
Sold in Case Pack of:

3½"
13½"
17½"

300 lbs.
	 4

3½"
14"

19½"
300 lbs.

4

Toilet Seat Risers with Removable Arms
•	 Padded, removable arms provide 

support while sitting down or getting up
•	 Enables users to use existing toilet seats
•	 Includes 6" bolts and wing-nuts for  

easy installation
•	 Molded plastic design raises toilet seat 3½"
•	 Full color retail box

B5082	 Standard Size Bowl
B5083	 Elongated Size Bowl

SPECIFICATIONS for:   	  B5082		  B5083
Height:	
Overall Width:	
Width Between Arms:
Depth:	
Arm Height:
User Weight Limit: 	
Sold in Case Pack of:

3½"
23"

19½"
17½"
9¾"

300 lbs.
	 2

3½"
22¾"

19"
19"
10"

300 lbs.
2

•	 Unique hinged design makes cleaning 
under the riser easy

•	 Enables users to use existing toilet seats
•	 Includes 6" bolts and wing-nuts for 

easy installation
•	 Molded plastic design raises toilet  

seat 3½"
•	 Can be combined with Adjustable 

Toilet Safety Rails (B5040 & B5041) 
•	 Full color retail box

B5084	 Standard Size Bowl
B5085	 Elongated Size Bowl Toilet Set Elevation:	

Seat Dimensions: 	
Weight Capacity: 	
Sold in Case Pack of:

SPECIFICATIONS for:   	  B5084                B5085
3½"

19¼"x 14"
300 lbs.

3

3½"
17¼" x 13¾"

300 lbs.
3

Hinged Toilet Seat Risers

NEWNEW



SECTION HEADER

32

2"

4"

B5070	 2" Thick
B5071	 4" Thick

•	 Soft, padded seat attaches to toilet seat via 
hook and loop straps

•	 Covered with easy to clean vinyl
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Padded Toilet Seat Cushions

B5050 without Arms

B5051 with Arms

B5050	 Without Arms
B5051	 With Removable Arms

Locking Raised Toilet Seats
•	 Raises toilet seat 5" for easier use
•	 Choice of styles with or without arms
•	 Fits most elongated and standard size toilets
•	 Adjustment knob allows it to lock securely on toilet bowl
•	 Full color retail box

Height:		
Width: 	
Depth: 	
Arm Height:	
Width Between Arms: 		
User Weight Limit:	
Sold in Case Pack of:   	           

SPECIFICATIONS for:   	  B5050    	 B5051
5"

20"
17½"
5½"

17½"
300 lbs.

2

5"
17"

17½"
—
— 

300 lbs.
2  

B5060 	 Raised Toilet Seat for Standard Bowl
•	 Raises toilet seat 5" for easier use
•	 Rubber tabs on its bottom for added stability 
•	 Tool free installation
•	 User weight capacity 300 lbs.
•	 Full color retail box

NEWNEW

Height:		
Width: 	
Depth: 	
User Weight Limit:	
Sold in Case Pack of:   	           

SPECIFICATIONS:
5"

15"
15½"

300 lbs.
3  



33

ADJUSTABLE COMMODES

Inexpensive — 
But Not Cheap! 
•	 Removable back
•	 Covered armrests
•	 Consistent, gray powder coated 

finish
•	 Includes bucket with lid and 

splash guard
Use T40100 Replacement Tips

B4100  	 ESSENTIAL All-in-One Steel Commode

Height Adjustment: 	 16¼" - 22¼" 
Overall Width:	 23"
Width Between Arms:	 18½" 
Overall Depth:	 18"
User Weight Limit: 	 300 lbs. 
Sold in Case Pack of:	 4

SPECIFICATIONS

•	 Will fit most commodes / 3-in-1’s
•	 Sold in Carton Lots of Twelve (12) ONLY

COMMODE BUCKETS / SPLASH GUARDS

B5002 	 Buckets with Lid
B5003	 Splash Guards for 3-in-1’s

B5650	 Replacement Buckets for 
		  B5600 H.D. Commode

B5002

B5003

•	 Sold in eaches

For Endurance® Heavy Duty Commodes, see page 49

AS67   Bath Safety 8 ft Planogram

At Essential, we can help 
you create planograms 
to maximize your store 

space and sales!



BEDROOM / BEDDING

34

•	 20¼" wide handle has ¼" thick foam tubing to 
provide a secure grip

•	 Slides up to 43" under mattress with easy 
adjustments and has non-slip sleeves to keep it in 
place with an adjustable strap to secure to frame

•	 Fits most beds
•	 Made of extra strong steel
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

P1411	 Hand Bed Rail with Floor Support
P1411-P	 Hand Bed Rail with Floor Support with Pouch

•	 Will fit twin, full, queen and California king size beds via extension tubes 
included at no extra charge

•	 Constructed of 7/8" diameter steel tubing for strength
•	 Rails are fully adjustable with choice of two height adjustments (15¾" or 

22¾") and three length adjustments (37¾", 43" or 56¾") 
•	 Sold one (1) pair per retail box

P1460	 Home Bed Rails

Give your customers the Helping Hand they need to get in and out of bed safely

P1410  	 Hand Bed Rail
P1410-P  	 Hand Bed Rail with Pouch
•	 20" wide, non-slip hand grip 	
•	 Tool free assembly	
•	 Slides up to 36" under mattress with easy adjustments 

and has non-slip sleeves to keep it in place with an 
adjustable strap to secure to frame

•	 Fits most beds
•	 Made of chrome plated steel
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

ENDURANCE® HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE HAND BED RAILS
AND BED ACCESSORIES

Height Adjustment:	 17" - 21" 
Sold in Eaches	

SPECIFICATIONS

Height Adjustment:	 19¼" - 21¼" 
Leg Adjustment:	 13¾" - 21"
Sold in Eaches	

SPECIFICATIONS

Both P1410 and P1411 rails 
include securing strap to 
attach rail to bed frame.

Both P1410 and P1411 are for the exclusive use of adults as an assist device and not intended for use by 
or for children, infants or toddlers. Moreover, it is not a restraining device meant to keep a person in bed.

NEWNEW

P1409	 Hand Bed Rail Pouch
•	 Three pockets will hold remotes, cell phones, 

reading materials, etc.
•	 Fits almost any bed rail
•	 Attaches via adjustable straps with snap buttons
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

NEWNEW

NEWNEW



BEDROOM / BEDDING

35

P2400  	 Aluminum Blanket Support 
•	 Height adjustable to 20" 
•	 Fits under end of mattress
•	 Top is 20" wide, bottom is 15" wide
•	 Keeps blanket off feet and legs 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

P2601	 Tilt Top Overbed Table
•	 Easy to assemble and adjust
•	 Laminated top
•	 Four 2" swivel casters
•	 Tilts for reading in bed

Table Top:	 16" W x 23¾" L
Height Adj:	 28" - 47" 
Sold in Eaches

SPECIFICATIONS

ENDURANCE® HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE HAND BED RAILS
AND BED ACCESSORIES

•	 Takes only fingertip pressure to height adjust
•	 Easy to assemble
•	 Melamine laminated top
•	 Four 2" swivel casters

P2600  	 Automatic Overbed Table

Table Top:	 15¼" W x 30¼" L
Height Adj:	 27½" - 39¾" 
Sold in Eaches            	

SPECIFICATIONS

VINYL MATTRESS PROTECTORS 

C4800S	 Standard Size           20" x 27" 
C4800K	 King Size 	            20" x 37" 

•	 Zippered style for full protection 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Vinyl Pillow Protectors 

Home Bed Sizes - Individually retail packed

C4300T	 Twin Size 	 39" x 75" x 7½" 
C4300F	 Full Size 	 54" x 75" x 7½" 
C4300Q	 Queen Size 	 60" x 80" x 7½" 
C4300K	 King Size 	 78" x 80" x 7½" 

For Mattresses: 36½" x 80½" x 6½" 

C4001	 12 Bagged Protectors/Case 
C4100	 Retail Package 

•	 High quality vinyl material 
•	 Elasticized edges keep protector in place

Contour Style Zippered Style 
•	 High quality vinyl material 
•	 Rust proof zipper 
•	 Gives full mattress protection 

For Mattresses: 36½" x 80½" x 6½" 

C4002	 12 Bagged Protectors/Case 
C4200	 Retail Package
Home Bed Sizes - Individually retail packed

C4400T	 Twin Size 	 39" x 75" x 9½" 
C4400F	 Full Size 	 54" x 75" x 9½" 
C4400Q	 Queen Size 	 60" x 80" x 9½" 
C4400K	 King Size 	 78" x 80" x 9½"



BEDROOM / BEDDING

36

C3054	 Pillow Protector Bed Set 
Sold one (1) per retail package (zippered blanket bag)

Great delivery van item when doing bed set ups!
HOSPITAL BEDDING SETS 

•	 55% cotton/45% poly blend
•	 Contour fitted sheet will fit all hospital mattresses 
•	 Unique knit allows maximum air circulation for patient comfort
•	 Stretches to allow use of convoluted bed pad under sheet 

Jersey Knit Sheets - White

Contour Fitted - White 
C3051	 Retail Pack
C3051B	 Bulk Pack 

•	 55% Cotton/45% Poly
Cotton/Poly Blend Sheets

HOSPITAL BED SHEETS 

•	 Includes flat and fitted cotton/poly hospital bed sheets, zippered 
vinyl pillow protector 

C3055	 Standard Hospital Bed Set
•	 Includes flat and fitted cotton/poly hospital bed sheets, pillow case 

C3055K	 Hospital Bed Set, w/Jersey Knit Fitted Sheet
•	 Includes flat cotton/poly and fitted jersey knit sheets, pillow case 

C3056 	 Deluxe Hospital Bed Set
•	 Includes flat and fitted cotton/poly hospital bed sheets, pillow case, vinyl 

zippered mattress protector, zippered vinyl pillow protector

Top Sheets - White 
C3053	 Retail Pack 
C3053B	 Bulk Pack 

C3052	 Retail Pack 
C3052B	 Bulk Pack Size:	 36" x 80" x 6" 

Retail Package:	 1
Bulk Pack:	 12

KNIT SPECIFICATIONS

Contour Fitted: 
Size:	 36" x 80" x 6" 
Retail Package:	 1
Bulk Pack:	 12

Top Sheets: 
Size:	 66" x 104" 
Retail Package:	 1
Bulk Pack:	 12 

COTTON/POLY
SPECIFICATIONS

Cotton/Poly Pillow Case - White Muslin 
C3050	 Retail Pack 
C3050B	 Bulk Pack 

Material:	 50/50 Cotton/Poly
Size:	 42" x 34"
Retail Package:	 1
Bulk Pack:	 12

PILLOW CASE
SPECIFICATIONS

COLORFUL HOSPITAL BED SHEETS AND BEDDING SETS 

Fitted Hospital Bed Sheets
C3057L	 Light Blue
C3057Y	 Burgundy 

Hospital Bed Bedding Sets
(Includes Fitted Sheet, Flat Sheet
and Pillowcase)

C3058L	 Light Blue

NEWNEW Sold one (1) per retail package



BEDROOM / BEDDING

37

All Essential Medical Bed Wedges are Fire Retardant!
ESSENTIAL BED WEDGES

HOME BED SIZE

All Essential foam bed pads are fire retardant, latex free and meet the 
requirements of California Technical Bulletin #117. 

CONVOLUTED FOAM BED PADS 

F1575-24-Cover		  For 7½" Deep Wedges 
F1510-24-Cover	  	 For  10" Deep Wedges 
F1512-24-Cover 		  For  12" Deep Wedges 

Zippered Replacement Covers 

Bed Wedges 
•	 Use for head, foot or leg elevation
•	 Blue cotton/poly blend zippered cover
•	 24" x 24"

F1575-2			   7½" Deep, with 17˚ incline
F1510 		   	 10" Deep, with 22˚ incline
F1512	  		  12" Deep, with 25˚ incline	 

Home Bed Size
•	 Packed one (1) per carton in ZIPPERED BLANKET BAGS 

•	 Gives the same great support as our standard bed wedges
•	 Folding feature is ideal for users who travel
•	 Takes up less room on retail shelves
•	 Smaller carton means lower shipping cost
•	 24" x 24"
•	 Packed one (1) per carton

Folding Bed Wedges

F1575F			   7½" Deep, with 17˚ incline
F1510F			   10" Deep, with 22˚ incline
F1512F			   12" Deep, with 25˚ incline

•	 Compact rolls sealed in plastic w/sealed ends to 
preserve shelf life 

•	 33" W x 76" L 
•	 Sold in case lots ONLY

Hospital Bed Size 

F7220	 2" Thick	 12 per case 
F7201 	 3" Thick 	 8 per case 
F7243	 4" Thick	 6 per case 

Twin Size Full Size Queen Size King Size

2" F9010E F9001E F9002E F9003E 

3" F9011E F9004E F9005E F9006E

4" F9012E F9007E F9008E F9009E

Twin:	 36" W x 76" L
Full:	 50" W x 76" L
Queen: 	 56" W x 76" L 
King:	 72" W x 76" L

Home Bed Size 
Dimensions

Sold in Case Pack of:	 2
SPECIFICATIONS

F1575F-Cover		  Cover for 7½" Folding Wedge 
F1510F-Cover	  	 Cover for 10" Folding Wedge 
F1512F-Cover 		  Cover for 12" Folding Wedge 

Zippered Replacement Covers 

Outstanding quality at a very attractive price!



CUSHIONS / PILLOWS

38

      High quality memory foam 
designed to give your customers a

Heavyweight 6 lb. Density — 
not the lighter version sold by many others

Personal Fit (P.f.)
of Comfort!

N3001	 Memory Foam PF® Knee Separator
•	 Luxurious zippered blue velveteen cover
•	 Includes strap w/hook and loop closure
•	 Dimensions: 10" L x 8" W
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

All                               products are latex free!

N3002	 Memory Foam PF® Round Travel Pillow
•	 Crescent design to “cradle” the neck
•	 Luxurious zippered blue velveteen cover
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

N3003	 Memory Foam PF® Full Size Contour Sleep Pillow
•	 Luxurious zippered velveteen cover
•	 Dimensions: 20" L x 12" W
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

•	 Attached strap holds cushion in place
•	 Dimensions: 13¼" L x 16" W
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

N3004	 Memory Foam PF® Lumbar Support Cushion



CUSHIONS / PILLOWS

39

                                                     COMFORT CUSHIONS

Comfort cushions are designed to relieve pressure, provide a comfortable seat 
for individuals sitting in chairs, riding in cars, etc. Great for use in Scooters!

•	 Slope provides added user 
comfort, especially while riding 
in cars

•	 Luxurious zippered blue 
velveteen cover

•	 Dimensions: 
18" x 16" x 3" x 1½"

•	 Sculpted design is anatomically 
correct and provides maximum 
comfort

•	 Luxurious zippered blue 
velveteen cover 

•	 Dimensions: 17" x 2" x 15"

•	 Sculpted design is anatomically 
correct and provides maximum 
comfort

•	 Rear cut out relieves pressure 
on the coccyx area

•	 Luxurious zippered blue 
velveteen cover

•	 Dimensions: 17" x 2½" x 14"

N3008	 Molded 
Memory Foam P.F.® Wedge 
“Comfort” Cushion

N3009	 Memory 
Foam PF® Sculptured 
“Comfort” Cushion

N3010	 Memory 
Foam P.F.® Sculptured 
“Comfort” Cushion w/
Rear Cut Out

N2010	 The CushionTM by Essential Medical

•	 Can be used as a Support Cushion, Coccyx 
Cushion or Invalid Ring

•	 Molded foam helps the user keep proper 
posture when sitting

•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

NEWNEW

N2010-Deal	
•	 Buy six (6) cushions and get a FREE 

"Try Me" Display sample

• All                               Comfort Cushions are sold one per retail box. •

The only cushion you’ll ever need!



CUSHIONS / PILLOWS

40

•	 Slope helps keep user comfortably positioned
•	 Rear cutout relieves pressure on coccyx area, providing 

stability and comfort 
•	 Black zippered removable cover
•	 Dimensions: 18" x 16" x 3" x 1½"  
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N1003   	 Sloping Coccyx Cushion

WHEELCHAIR CUSHIONS

N1005	 Sloping Bucket Seat Cushion
•	 Gentle slope helps keep user back and tailbone elevated in 

bucket seats
•	 Washable, removable cover
•	 Dimensions: 15" x 13"
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

NEWNEW

N1002P	 Plaid Coccyx Cushions
		  with Removable Masonite Insert

•	 Removable masonite insert provides firm support
•	 Firm 3" foam base
•	 Attractive plaid zippered removable cover
•	 Dimensions: 18" x 16" x 3"
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package
Plaid cover may vary from photo

•	 Rear cutout relieves pressure on coccyx area, 
providing stability and comfort 

•	 Navy zippered cover 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N1001	 16" x 16" x 3" 
N1002	 18" x 16" x 3"

Coccyx Cushions



CUSHIONS / PILLOWS

41

•	 Basic rehab cushion made of high density polyurethane foam
•	 Provides firm seating and pressure relief 
•	 Black zippered cotton cover 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N1102	 18" x 16" x 2" 
N1103	 18" x 16" x 3" 
N1104	 18" x 16" x 4"

Rehab 1™ Cushions 

Fleece Covered Gel Wheelchair Cushions
•	 Gel bladder with aqueous, non-toxic gel enclosed in fire 

retardant polyurethane foam 
•	 Reduces pressure, supports ischial tuberosities
•	 Nylon zippered multi cover, fluid resistant
•	 Removable, washable cover
•	 250 lb. user weight capacity
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

D4100	 18" x 16" x 3" 
D4101	 18" x 16" x 3" with Coccyx Cutout

Gel Cushions

D4001	 18" x 16" x 2"	 Medicare Code E2601
D4002	 18" x 16" x 3"	 Medicare Code E2603 
D4003	 20" x 16" x 3"	 Medicare Code E2603 
D4006	 16" x 16" x 2"	 Medicare Code E2601
D4007	 16" x 16" x 3"	 Medicare Code E2603 

•	 Gel bladder with aqueous, non-toxic gel enclosed in fire 
retardant polyurethane foam 

•	 Reduces pressure, supports ischial tuberosities
•	 250 lb. user weight capacity
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

NEWNEW

•	 Gentle slope of cushion keeps the user back in the chair 
•	 Navy zippered cover 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N2001	 18" x 16" x 3" x 1½" 
N2002	 18" x 16" x 4" x 1½" 

Wedged Cushions 



CUSHIONS / PILLOWS

42

•	 Excellent foam density
•	 Soft fleece cover for improved comfort
•	 Zippered, removable cover
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Fleece Covered Cushions

N1106	 16" x 16" x 3" 
N1108	 18" x 16" x 3" 

•	 Excellent foam density
•	 Soft fleece cover for improved comfort
•	 Zippered, removable cover
•	 Rear cutout relieves pressure on coccyx area
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Fleece Covered Coccyx Cushions

N1006	 16" x 16" x 3"
N1008	 18" x 16" x 3"

•	 Heavyweight, 6 lb. density for maximum support
•	 Rear cutout relieves pressure on coccyx area
•	 Zippered removable cover
•	 Dimensions: 18" x 16" x 3" 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N3007	 Memory Foam PF® Coccyx Cushion

 14" Molded  16" Molded  18" Molded
N8002 Blue Cover N8008 Blue Cover

N8004N Navy Cover N8002N Navy Cover N8008N Navy Cover

N8002P Plaid Cover N8008P Plaid Cover

ESSENTIAL DONUT RINGS (INVALID)

MOLDED STYLE
•	 High density molded 

construction
•	 Choice of sizes and 

removable covers
•	 Sold one (1) per retail 

package

CONVOLUTED FOAM STYLE - Navy Cover
N8000	 18" Donut with Removable Cover, 4" thick
N8001	 16" Donut with Removable Cover, 4" thick

Plaid cover may vary from photo



CUSHIONS / PILLOWS

43

INFLATABLE RING

D1001	 Inflatable Vinyl Invalid Ring
•	 Heavy gauge vinyl
•	 Retail packaged
•	 16" Diameter
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N8100	 Oversized Gel Cushion with Luxurious Velour Cover

N8101	 Oversized Gel Cushion with Luxurious Velour Cover & Fleece on Top

Designer Series Comfort Rings
•	 Modern designer cover is removable and washable
•	 Foam provides a great balance between support and comfort
•	 Dimensions: 16" W x 12½" D x 3" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N8060P	 Pink Damask

NEWNEW

NEWNEW

NEWNEW

•	 4" thick for extra comfort
•	 Includes non aqueous gel bladder
•	 Reduces pressure
•	 Dimensions: 19" W x 16" D x 4" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

NEWNEWN8060N	 Navy with Polka Dots

•	 4¼" thick for extra comfort
•	 Includes non aqueous gel bladder
•	 Reduces pressure
•	 Dimensions: 19" W x 15¾" D x 4¼" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package



CUSHIONS / PILLOWS

44

KNEE SEPARATORS / LEG RESTS

LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHIONS

N6500  	 Elevating Leg Rest
•	 Eases stress on the spine, lower back 
•	 Allows users to read, watch TV comfortably 

while in bed
•	 Washable removable cover
•	 Dimensions: 20" W x 26" D x 8" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

•	 Perfect for car seats or use in home chairs
•	 Mesh cover for aeration
•	 Attached, adjustable strap keeps the cushion in place
•	 Dimensions: 14½" W x 13" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

F1413BK 	 Black Lumbar Cushion for Bucket Seats

•	 Molded, high density foam 
•	 Zippered removable cover 
•	 Attached strap holds cushion in place 
•	 Dimensions: 14" W x 13" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

F1412	 Navy
F1412B	 Burgundy
F1412BK	 Black
F1412G	 Gray

•	 Helps reduce back pain
•	 Improves circulation
•	 Blue, removable cover
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N6402	 17" x 10" x 7"
N6403	 28" x 10" x 7"

Elevating Knee Rests

Knee Separators
•	 Includes strap with hook and loop closure
•	 Unique hour glass shape
•	 Provides ideal alignment for spine, knees and hips 
•	 Choice of washable covers
•	 Dimensions: 3-6" W x 10" D x 8" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package
N6400	 Blue Cotton/Poly Cover
N6401	 White Terry Cloth Cover

Molded Lumbar Cushions



CUSHIONS / PILLOWS

45

•	 Designed to provide proper lumbar curvature 
while sitting or driving 

•	 Attached strap holds the roll in place
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N6002	 Half Roll	 10" x 3" 
N6003	 Full Roll	 12" x 4" 

Lumbar Rolls

•	 Extra wide for added comfort and support
•	 Molded high density foam
•	 Zippered removable cover
•	 Attached strap holds cushion in place
•	 Dimensions: 17¾" W x 13¾" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

F1418BK	 Black Deluxe Lumbar Cushion

Designer Series Back Cushions
•	 Luxurious removable cover
•	 Molded high density foam
•	 Attached strap holds cushion in place
•	 Dimensions: 14" W x 13" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

F1415N	 Navy with Polka Dots

NEWNEW

F1415P	 Pink Damask

NEWNEW

NECK SUPPORT CUSHIONS

N5001 	 Neck Yoke
•	 Provides extra firm neck support and excellent 

comfort while sleeping 
•	 Blue cotton cover
•	 Dimensions: 14" W x 6" D x 6" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N1004   Lumbar Wheelchair Cushion 
•	 Outstanding reimbursement level
•	 Straps connect it to chair back
•	 16" W x 18" H x 2¾" D
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Medicare Code E2611



SECTION HEADER

46

NECK SUPPORT CUSHIONS

•	 Promotes proper cervical alignment 
•	 Provides neck support while sleeping on 

the back 
•	 Choice of removable covers
•	 Dimensions: 6" W x 18" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N5003	 White Cotton Cover 
N5005	 Blue Satin Cover 

Fiber Filled Round Cervical Pillow (Jackson Style) 

•	 Supports neck and head while napping or reading 
•	 Perfect travel size pillow 
•	 Blue cotton cover 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N5002  	 Crescent Pillow 

E-Z SLEEP™ PILLOWS

N7104  	 The Eclipse™ Pillow
•	 Fiber filled for comfort 
•	 Our most versatile pillow 
•	 Unique contour and center design provides all position relief 
•	 The pillow that eclipses all others for stress and muscle pain relief 
•	 Dimensions: 17" W x 20" L
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N7103  	 Butterfly Pillow 
•	 Fiber filled for soft, comfortable support 
•	 Unique butterfly design prevents neck strain 
•	 Reduces stiff neck, shoulder and back pain 
•	 Recommended for either back or side sleeping 
•	 Zippered blue satin cover 
•	 Dimensions: 17" W x 22" L
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Our Best Selling Sleep Pillow!

•	 Made of firm but comfortable foam
•	 Washable, removable cover
•	 Use with existing pillow or alone
•	 Can be used under knees, back or neck
•	 Length: 19"
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

N5006	 3½" Diameter 
N5007	 5" Diameter 
N5008	 7" Diameter

Foam Cervical Rolls

NEWNEW

CUSHIONS / PILLOWS



DECUBITUS CARE AND SHEEPETTE®

Endurance® 
Bubble Pads

will fit most brands 
of APP Pumps

D8800

ENDURANCE® ALTERNATING PRESSURE PUMPS AND PADS 

•	 Inflated size - 78" L x 34" W 
•	 2½" bubble height meets requirements
•	 High grade, heavy duty vinyl to resist tearing, punctures 
•	 Sealed edges to prevent bacterial buildup 
•	 Bubble style cells provide maximum loft, improved user comfort 
•	 Pad includes connecting tubing
•	 Fire retardant and not made with natural rubber latex 
•	 250 lb. weight limit
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

D8800 	 Endurance® Standard Bubble Pad

•	 Includes both D9000 Pump (described below) and D8800 Pad 
(described below) 

•	 Sold one (1) set per retail box

D9000C    Deluxe Pump and Standard Pad Combo

SHEEPETTE® BED PADS

•	 Thick, plush Sheepette® material 
provides superior user comfort

•	 Dense, heavyweight material
•	 Machine washable and dryable 
•	 D5004 has elastic securing straps on 

all four corners
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

SHEEPETTE® Synthetic Sheepskin Bed Pads

D5001	 24" x 30"	
D5002	 30" x 40"	
D5003	 30" x 60"	  
D5004	 36" x 80"

47

D9000 Pump 
•	 Adjustable pressure control 
•	 Two hanging hooks to mount unit on bed frame or prop upright 
•	 Lighted on/off switch 
•	 Grounded cord with three prong plug 
•	 Suction feet for quiet operation and stability 
•	 1 year limited warranty



DECUBITUS CARE AND SHEEPETTE®

•	 Thick, plush Sheepette® material provides superior user comfort
•	 Retail packs are easy to display
•	 Sold one (1) pair per retail package

SHEEPETTE® PROTECTORS AND ACCESSORIES

D6000	 Fiber Filled Heel Protectors
•	 Adjustable strap so one size fits most
•	 Unique zippered carrying package
•	 Sold one (1) pair per retail package

D3004 	 Sheepette® Wheelchair Armrest Pads 
•	 Thick, plush Sheepette® material provides superior user comfort
•	 Can be easily cut to fit desk length arms
•	 12" L x 9" W
•	 Sold one (1) pair per retail package

D3005 	 Sheepette® Wheelchair Seat & Back Pad
•	 Thick, plush Sheepette® material provides superior user comfort
•	 18" W x 40½" L
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

D3001 	 White Polyester
D5005	 Sheepette® Synthetic Sheepskin

•	 Thick, plush Sheepette® material provides superior user comfort
•	 Retail packs are easy to display
•	 Sold one (1) pair per retail package

D3002 	 White Polyester
D5006	 Sheepette® Synthetic Sheepskin

48

Elbow Protectors

Heel Protectors



	 16" - 20¼"
		  29¼"
	 27"
		  23¼"-24   "
 	 500 lbs.
   	           	 2

SECTION HEADERHEAVY DUTY

Our Heavy Duty products are engineered for maximum strength and durability

Heavy Duty products that give you and your customers 
the quality you need at a price you can afford. 

HEAVY DUTY BATH SAFETY PRODUCTS

Use B5650 Replacement Buckets

•	 Supports users up to 500 lbs 
•	 Large platform with 8" x 10" opening
•	 Padded arms

B5600	 Heavy Duty Commode

•	 Supports users up to 500 lbs
•	 Double cross brace for added strength
•	 Tool free assembly
•	 White seat

B3007	 Heavy Duty Shower Bench 

Seat Size:	 20" W  x 12" D
Height Adjustable:	 16¼" - 20¼"
Back Size:	 15½" W x 9" H
User Weight Limit:	  500 lbs.
Sold in Eaches

B3008 SPECIFICATIONS

49

Seat Size:		 20" W  x 12" D
Height Adjustable:	 16¼" - 20¼"
User Weight Limit:	 500 lbs.
Sold in Eaches

B3007 SPECIFICATIONS

•	 Supports users up to 500 lbs
•	 Double cross brace for added strength
•	 Tool free assembly
•	 White seat and back

B3008	 Heavy Duty Shower Bench with Back               

B5600 SPECIFICATIONS
Height Adjustable:	
Overall Width:		
Width Between Arms:	
Overall Depth:	
User Weight Limit: 	
Sold in Case Pack of:   	
          	



HEAVY DUTY

W1305 W1306

QUAD CANES

HEAVY DUTY CANES

P2750	 Heavy Duty Foot Stool
•	 Supports users up to 500 lbs
•	 Rubber surface to help prevent slipping
•	 Double cross brace for added support

•	 Supports users up to 500 lbs
•	 Small base weighs only 3 lbs.
•	 Large base weighs only 4 lbs.

•	 Supports users up to 500 lbs 
•	 Made from steel, but only weighs 3 lbs.

W1307	 Offset Cane - Black

W1305	 Small Base, 8" x 6"

W1306	 Large Base, 12" x 8"

Black Color

Height - 9"  Length - 14¼"   Width - 11¼"
User Weight Limit: 	 500 lbs. 
Sold in Eaches

P2750 SPECIFICATIONS

Height Adjustment: 	 29  " - 37  " 
User Weight Limit: 	 500 lbs. 
Sold in Eaches

W1307 SPECIFICATIONS

Height Adjustment: 	 29" - 38" 
User Weight Limit: 	 500 lbs. 
Sold in Eaches

W1305 & W1306 SPECIFICATIONS

50

Use T50012BL Replacement Tips

Use T50058BL Replacement Tips



W1802B-14		 Four Wheel Walker

W1255F-C  5" Fixed Wheels 
                	 for W1250 H.D. Walker

•	 Supports users up to 500 lbs
•	 Extra wide, 20" inside width
•	 Tab style double button opening/closing mechanism

W1250-C	 Heavy Duty Folding Walker

Width:	 26"
Inside Width:	 20"
Weight:	 6 lbs. 9 oz. 
Tubing Size:	 1" aluminum
Height Adjustment: 	 32½" - 42½" 
User Weight Limit: 	 500 lbs. 
Sold in Case Pack of:	 2

W1250-C SPECIFICATIONS

SECTION HEADER

51

HEAVY DUTY

51

W1802B-14 SPECIFICATIONS
Overall Width:
Seat Height From Floor:
Seat Size:
Width Between Handles:
Height Adjustment:
Wheels:
Weight:
User Weight Limit:
Sold in Eaches

26¾"
22"

18½" W x 14¼" D
22"

 31¾" - 36"
7½" x 1½"

31 lbs.
500 lbs.

•	 Supports users up to 500 lbs 
•	 Soft, extra large seat
•	 Carrying pouch under padded seat
•	 Dual front cross bar for extra support
•	 Packed one (1) per case

NEWDESIGN



52

C2002
Bed/Sofa Pad

Detail picture of C2005 and C2009 
elastic securing straps

INCONTINENT PRODUCTS

INCONTINENT PRODUCTS

The comfort of cloth . . . with the economy of a reusable!

•	 Quilted top sheets with waterproof back 
•	 Heavyweight 8 oz. liquidfill absorbent center 
•	 Machine washable/dryable up to 300 times 

Available in Newly Designed Retail Packages or Bulk Packs of three or twelve. 
Choice of Birdseye 100% cotton or brushed polyester quilted top sheets 

QUIK-SORB™ REUSABLE UNDERPADS

BIRDSEYE 100% Cotton Quilted Top Sheet
17" x 24" Chair Pad 
C2000   	 Retail Package
C2000B-3   	Set Pack 
C2000B   	 Bulk Pack

24" x 35" Bed /Sofa Pad 
C2001   	 Retail Package  
C2001B-3   	Set Pack    
C2001B   	 Bulk Pack 	

Quik-Sorb™ 
Underpads Are Not Made With Natural Rubber Latex

24" x 35" Bed/Sofa Pad		  34" x 35" Bed/Sofa Pad
C2003   	 Retail Package		  C2004   	 Retail Package
C2003B-3	 Set Pack			   C2004B-3   	Set Pack
C2003B   	 Bulk Pack			   C2004B   	 Bulk Pack

Brushed Polyester Quilted Top Sheet

36" x 72" Twin Bed Pad
C2009	 Retail Package              
C2009B-3	 Set Pack
C2009B	 Bulk Pack

34" x 35" Bed/Sofa Pad 	
C2002   	 Retail Package	
C2002B-3	 Set Pack	
C2002B	 Bulk Pack

36" x 54" Bed/Sofa Pad
C2006   	 Retail Package
C2006B-3   	Set Pack       
C2006B   	 Bulk Pack

36" x 80" Bed Pad
C2005   	 Retail Package
C2005B-3   	Set Pack
C2005B   	 Bulk Pack

Birdseye - Our Top Seller!

Retail Package: 1  |  Set Pack: 3  |  Bulk Pack: 12

PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS:	
All Quik-SorbTM Underpads come packed in one of three quantities:

Please note that all B-3 Set Packs and B Bulk 
Packs are not retail packaged. Pads that are 
retail packaged are noted as Retail.



Ideal for restless sleepers!

INCONTINENT PRODUCTS

•	 Quilted Birdseye 100% cotton top sheet 
•	 Heavyweight 8 oz. liquid fill absorbent center 
•	 Waterproof back 
•	 36" x 36" absorbent center with two 18" x 36" 

flaps to secure under mattress

36" x 72" Bed Pad
C2008		  Retail Package
C2008B-3		  Set Pack 
C2008B		  Bulk Pack

QUIK-SORB™ DELUXE Reusable Underpad with Tucks

18" x 24" Chair Pad		  24" x 36" Bed/Sofa Pad 	 34" x 36" Bed Pad                                               
C2010	 Retail Package	 C2011   	 Retail Package	 C2012        	Retail Package
C2010-3	 Set Pack		  C2011B-3 	 Set Pack		  C2012B-3   	Set Pack
C2010-B	 Bulk Pack		  C2011B   	 Bulk Pack 		  C2012B   	 Bulk Pack 

•	 Plaid top sheet is designed to hide stains 
•	 Quilted top sheet 
•	 Heavyweight liquid fill center 
•	 Waterproof back
•	 Machine washable, dryable

QUIK-SORB™ Plaid Underpads

QUIK-SORB™ Reusable Underpad w/Straps

34" x 35" Bed Pad
C2400		  Retail Package 
C2400B-3		  Set Pack  
C2400B		  Bulk Pack

•	 Brushed polyester pad with heavy duty 5" long straps
•	 Straps help caregiver position the pad underneath the user
•	 Heavyweight, 8 oz. liquid fill absorbent center

Plaid pattern may vary from photo

34" x 36" Bed Pad
C2007	 Retail Package
C2007B-3	 Set Pack      
C2007B	 Bulk Pack 

QUIK-SORB™ ECONOMY Reusable Underpad 
•	 Percale top sheet for softness and air circulation 
•	 Liquid fill absorbent center 
•	 Waterproof vinyl back

53

•	 Twill top sheet (50% cotton/50% polyester)
•	 Waterproof back
•	 Rounded corners provide extra strength and inhibit fluid runoff
•	 Sold in cases of 24

ESSENTIAL Reusable Underpads

30" x 36" Pad
C2300B		  Bulk Pack



INCONTINENT PRODUCTS

QUIK-SORB™ REUSABLE INCONTINENT PANTS 
Made from soft, medical vinyl for improved comfort, less noise when worn

•	 Retail package for easy display 
•	 Pull on or snap closure styles 
•	 Completely waterproof 
•	 Machine washable 
•	 Packed one (1) per retail package

Pull On Style - Elasticized waist and legs 
C6000S	 Small 		 (22" - 28")
C6000M	 Medium 	 (30" - 36")
C6000L	 Large 		 (38" - 44")
C6000XL	 X-Large 	 (46" - 52")

Snap Closure Style - Elasticized waist and legs 
C6001S	 Small 		 (22" - 28")
C6001M	 Medium 	 (30" - 36")
C6001L	 Large 		 (38" - 44")
C6001XL	 X-Large 	 (46" - 52")

54

QUIK-SORBTM Furniture Protectors
•	 Perfect for all types of furniture
•	 Leak resistant back helps protect furniture
•	 20" x 20"
•	 Machine washable and dryable
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

C2500TC2500G C2500MC2500B

TanChocolate Green MaroonBlue

C2500C

C2500-DEAL
•	 Contains 3 each Chocolate and Tan, 2 each Blue, Green  

and Maroon (12 total) plus FREE display pad

NEWNEW

Quik-SorbTM Brochures help you show 
your customers all of their options with 
Essential Products!



SECTION HEADERPT / OT

S1000E	 TENS Replacement Electrode Set

All ESSENTIAL TENS Lead Wires Meet 62FR25497 Performance Standards

TENS SYSTEMS

S2000  	 Digital TENS Unit 
•	 Digital read out
•	 Patient compliance timer
•	 Dual, isolated channels
•	 Five mode stimulation
•	 Pulse adjustable 2 - 150Hz
•	 Pulse width 50 - 300µs
•	 Set contains TENS unit, lead wires, 

9V battery, electrodes and carrying case
•	 One year warranty
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

S1000  	 Essential TENS System 
•	 Constant current unit 
•	 Dual isolated channels 
•	 Pulse amplitude of 0 to 80 mA
•	 Pulse frequency 2 to 150, adjustable 
•	 Pulse width 60 to 250, adjustable 
•	 Set contains TENS unit, lead wires, 

9V battery, electrodes and carrying case 
•	 One year warranty 
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

TENS ACCESSORIES / ELECTRODES / GEL

S1000G	 Parker Conductive Gel 
•	 2 oz. Tube
•	 Sold twelve (12) per box

S1001E	 Butterfly Electrode
•	 4" x 6"
•	 Ideal for backs and other large areas
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

All Essential Electrodes are not made with natural rubber latex

A quality unit at a great price! NOT a cheap throw away!

•	 Sold four (4) electrodes per retail package

S1000L	 43" TENS Lead Wires
•	 Sold two (2) Lead Wires per retail package

55



PT /OT

PHYSICAL AND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PRODUCTS

•	 Easy tool free setup
•	 Sleek black color
•	 Deluxe non-slip tips for stability
•	 Adjustable tension knob
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

P3000  Essential Pedal Exerciser

•	 Takes up less shelf space 
•	 Snaps in place - totally tool free!
•	 Easy to transport
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

Folding Pedal Exerciser

P3100
P3101
with Tracking Monitor

Monitor keeps track of: 
workout time, cycles, 
approximate calories burned

P3100	 Folding Pedal Exerciser 
P3101	 Folding Pedal Exerciser
		  with Tracking Monitor

•	 Can be used in a sitting or standing position
•	 Helps restore shoulder, arm, and upper 

torso mobility
•	 Installs easily over any door 
•	 Sold one (1) set per retail box

P1102  	 Exercise Pulley Set 

Includes: 20 lb. water bag, overdoor traction clamp, 
12" spreader bar, “S” Hook, traction cord and 
adjustable hook and loop closure head halter that 
fits most.
•	 Latex free
•	 Sold one (1) set per retail box 

P2100  	 Overdoor Traction Set

56



•	 Easy to open/close clamshell package prevents the package from 
becoming shop worn

•	 Available in two styles and three densities
•	 Latex free and lightly powdered with talc
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

REHAB SQUEEZE BALLS

DIMPLED STYLE EGG SHAPED
P2010-B Medium Density P2020-B
P2010-P Soft Density P2020-P
P2010-R Hard Density

Display Rack Included at No Charge

•	 Compact display takes up very little room and will maximize your sales
•	 Contains a mix of 30 squeeze balls, eggs and stars

AS57		 Counter Top Squeeze Ball, Egg and Star Display

•	 Unique shape massages and exercises fingers, hand and forearm
•	 Easy to open/close clamshell package prevents the package from 

becoming shop worn
•	 Great impulse item for your checkout counter
•	 Latex free and lightly powdered with talc
•	 Available in two densities: Soft and Medium
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

Star Shaped Hand Exerciser

P2030-P		  Soft Density 
P2030-B		  Medium Density

P3100	 Folding Pedal Exerciser 
P3101	 Folding Pedal Exerciser
		  with Tracking Monitor

PT /OT

•	 Cotton/polyester blend
•	 Helps stabilize users who are having difficulty ambulating
•	 Has hand holds on the belt for caregiver assistance
•	 Fits waist sizes 30" - 45"
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

P2500   	 Deluxe Gait Belt with Plastic Buckle

54" LENGTH				    72" LENGTH
P2501      with Metal Buckle		  P2502      with Metal Buckle
P2503      with Plastic Buckle		 P2504      with Plastic Buckle

•	 Cotton blend
•	 Choice of 54" or 72" length

•	 Choice of plastic or metal buckles
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

Standard Gait Belts

GAIT BELTS

•	 Padded for extra comfort
•	 Has four webbed hand grips for safety
•	 Total length is 56½", width is 5½"
•	 Fits waist sizes 28" to 42"
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

L2020 	  Deluxe Transfer/Gait Belt      

57



PATIENT CARE

CHROME PLATED SAFETY FOOT STOOLS

•	 Inflatable heavy duty vinyl with two air chambers
•	 Long, attached drainage hose
•	 Extra large size:  24" L x 28" W x 6" H
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

L3045	 Deluxe Shampoo Basin

P2701	 Safety Foot Stool with Handrail
•	 Comes with handrail
•	 Chrome plated steel for strength and durability
•	 Rubberized top for added safety

P3001	 Deluxe Swivel Seat Cushion
•	 Helps reduce back and hip strain 

— When getting in and out of vehicles 
— When rising from chairs at home

•	 Large size:  15¼" x 2" 
•	 300 lb. weight capacity
•	 Sold one (1) per retail box

P2700 SPECIFICATIONS
Height: 	 9"
Length: 	 14¼" 
Width: 	 11¼"
Weight Capacity: 		  350 lbs.
Sold in Case Pack of:	 1

For Endurance® Heavy Duty Foot Stools, see page 50

P2701 SPECIFICATIONS
Height: 	 9"
Length: 	 14¼" 
Width: 	 11¼"
Weight Capacity: 		  350 lbs.
Height of Handrail		  33"
Sold in Case Pack of:	 2

P2700	 Safety Foot Stool
•	 Chrome plated steel for strength and durability
•	 Rubberized top for added safety

58

Use 35105 Replacement Tips

Use 35105 Replacement Tips



PATIENT CARE

•	 Bright, heavyweight plaid front with hook 
and loop closure, 18" x 30" 

•	 Waterproof vinyl back

Deluxe Bib 

•	 Soft, blue terrycloth bib with hook 
and loop closure, 18" x 30" 

•	 100% cotton

Standard Bib 

Choice of four unique styles

PATIENT BIBS / CLOTHING PROTECTORS

C3045	 Retail Package 
C3045B	 Bulk Pack 

C3042 	 Retail Package 
C3042B	 Bulk Pack 

•	 Covers upper body and lap for full protection
•	 Crumb catcher can be adjusted
•	 Easy to wipe clean
•	 Sold one (1) per retail package

L5050	 Clothing Protector
		  With Adjustable Crumb Catcher

Retail Package:	 1
Bulk Pack: 	 12

Packaging

Retail Package:	 1
Bulk Pack: 	 12

Packaging

Fashion Clothing Protector with Crumb Catcher
•	 Absorbent front with wet proof back
•	 Covers upper body and lap for full protection
•	 Crumb catcher easily snaps into place

59

Retail Package:	 1
Bulk Pack: 	 12

Packaging

C3044 	 Retail Package 
C3044B	 Bulk Pack 

NEWNEW



PATIENT CARE

PATIENT GOWNS

Essential Medical Supply, Inc. provides patient gowns in resealable style packaging that allow your 
customer to examine the gown without damaging the packaging. You’ll never again have shop worn 
product that doesn’t sell due to customer handling.

•	 Made from the finest quality broadcloth 
•	 Overlap style with snaps provides full back coverage 
•	 Roomy raglan sleeves 
•	 Machine washable/dryable 

Bulk Pack:  All available in bulk packs of 3 or 12 gowns per poly 
bag. Add B-3 to code number for three (3) pack (e.g. C3022B-3) 
or B only for twelve (12) pack (e.g. C3022B). Bulk Packs are NOT 
retail packaged.

DELUXE Patient Gowns

•	 Made from high quality print cloth material 
•	 Traditional center tie style 
•	 Roomy raglan sleeves 
•	 Machine washable/dryable 

Bulk Pack:  All available in bulk packs of 3 or 12 gowns per poly 
bag. Add B-3 to code number for three (3) pack (e.g. C3009B-3) 
or B only for twelve (12) pack (e.g. C3009B). Bulk Packs are NOT 
retail packaged.

Patient Gowns 

Prints							       Length 
C3009	 Print on Light Blue			   36" 
C3010	 Blue Print on White			   41" 

Pastels / Solids
C3012	 Light Blue 					     41"
C3013	 Pink 						      41"
C3014	 Yellow 					     41"
C3015	 Mint						      41"

Broadcloth Gowns					     Length 
C3022 	 Blue w/snap closures			   41" 
C3023	 Print on White w/snap closures	 40"

Material:	     50/50 Cotton/Polyester
Retail Package:	 1
Set Pack:	 3
Dozen Pack:	 12

SPECIFICATIONS

Material:	     50/50 Cotton/Polyester
Retail Package:	 1
Set Pack:	 3
Dozen Pack:	 12

SPECIFICATIONS

C3022 C3023

C3009 C3010

C3012 C3013 C3014 C3015

60



PATIENT CARE

SOFT N’ COZY™ Poly Knit Flannel Gown 

Half Sleeves			   Length 
C3072		  Blue		  43" 

•	 Luxurious brushed knit polyester for comfort and softness
•	 The warmth of flannel without the weight 
•	 Overlap back with snap closures for full modesty 
•	 One size fits most

C3200	 King/Queen Size Patient Gowns 
•	 Fits up to 3XL 
•	 Unisex print 
•	 Generous back overlap and elbow length sleeves for maximum modesty 
•	 Tie back 
•	 42" long

C3300	 IV Patient Gowns 
•	 Snap closures on shoulder and sleeves 
•	 8" overlap back for complete modesty 
•	 Blue material
•	 Tie back 
•	 One size fits most 
•	 41" long

The warmth of flannel . . .
The luxurious feel of knit polyester

Material:	 Knit Polyester
Retail Package:	 1

SPECIFICATIONS

Material:	 Cotton/Polyester
Retail Package:	 1

SPECIFICATIONS

Material:	 Cotton/Polyester
Retail Package:	 1

SPECIFICATIONS

C3072

61



Male Urinal w/Cover 

C1102	 Retail Package
C1002	 Sealed in Plastic Bag 
C1102B	 Bulk Pack 

•	 One (1) quart - 960 cc capacity
•	 Wide base design resists tipping

Retail Boxed:	 1
Plastic Bag:	 1
Bulk Pack:	 50

PACKAGING

PATIENT CARE

PACKAGING

MEDICAL PLASTIC WARE

Choose high impact consumer packaging,
individual units sealed in plastic or bulk pack in cases

Color and style of products may vary from photos

Deluxe Pontoon Style Bed Pan 

C1101	 Retail Package
C1001	 Sealed in Plastic Bag 
C1101B	 Bulk Pack 

•	 Contoured for patient comfort 
•	 Made of easy to clean, strong polypropylene

Retail Boxed:	 1
Plastic Bag:	 1
Bulk Pack:	 20

Fracture Bed Pan 

C1103	 Retail Package 
C1103B	 Bulk Pack 

•	 Wedge shape is perfect for bariatric or 
immobile patients 

•	 Can also be used as a female urinal Retail Boxed:	 1
Bulk Pack:	 24

PACKAGING

Sitz Bath 

C1104	 Retail Package 
C1004	 Sealed in Plastic Bag 
C1104B	 Bulk Pack 

•	 Use for treatment of hemorrhoids and other 
anal/genital problems 

•	 Fits any standard commode 
PACKAGING
Retail Boxed:	 1
Plastic Bag:	 1
Bulk Pack:	 10

62



PATIENT CARE

C1109  	 Female Urinal
•	 Boxed for easy display
•	 Anatomically correct for female users
•	 Packed one (1) per retail box

C1105	 10" Emesis Basin
•	 Made of strong polypropylene
•	 Rounded lines for ease in cleaning 
•	 Sealed in plastic bag 
•	 Sold in eaches 

C1106	 6 qt. Rectangular Washbasin
•	 Ideal for bathing bed bound patients 
•	 Sold in eaches 

C1107  	 Commode Specimen Pan 
•	 Fits any standard commode 
•	 Graduated in cc’s and ounces for urine 

and other specimen measurements
•	 Sold in eaches

C1108  	 One Ounce Medicine Cups (30cc) 
•	 Graduated in ounce and 

millimeter measurements
•	 Made of sturdy plastic 
•	 Sold 100 per plastic sleeve

63

NEWDESIGN

Color and style of products may vary from photos



SW726
Rolling Mobility Center

PLANOGRAMS AND DISPLAYS

Our Free Standing Displays Take Up
a Minimum of Space and Generate 

a Maximum Return on Your Investment

SW711
Laser Cut™, Spring 

Garden® and Designer
Offset Canes

SW730-Father
Father's Day Cane Display

SW730-Holiday
Holiday Cane Display

SW730-Summer
Spring / Summer Cane Display

64

SW1343-Display
12 Couture™ Canes with Match-

ing Super BigFoot™ Cane Tip



PLANOGRAMS AND DISPLAYS

Maximize Your Sales and Profits 
With Our High Impact Planograms

All come with complete instructions and inventory control tags. 

AS30   Power of Red Planogram

AS60   Everyday Essentials® Planogram AS10   Cushion and Pillow 4ft Planogram

AS17   Comfort Zone Cushion Display

AS67   Bath Safety Planogram AS20   Cushion and Pillow 8ft Planogram
65



Eclipse™ Pillow...................... 46
Elbow Protectors................... 48
Electrodes............................. 55
Emesis Basins....................... 63
Essential Rollator................... 19
Everyday Essentials®........20-25
Everyday Picks® ................... 25
Exercise Pulley Sets.............. 56
E-Z Sleep Pillows.................. 46
E-Z Walker Skis..................... 15

F
Fashion Canes......................... 7
Featherlight™ Walkers............ 18
Fiber Heel Protectors............ 48
Flannel Gowns....................... 61
Foam Bed Pads..................... 37
Foam Rolls............................ 46
Folding Canes....................4-10
Folding Reacher.................... 25
Foot Stools...................... 50, 58
Four Wheeled Walkers.....18-19
Fracture Bed Pan.................. 62
Free Spirit® ............................. 3
Furniture Protectors.............. 54

G
Gait Belts............................... 57
Gel Cushions......................... 41
Gel for Electrodes.................. 55
Gentle TouchTM Canes............. 4
Glide Caps............................. 15
Glide Wheels......................... 15
Gowns - Patient................60-61
Grab Bars.............................. 30
Grabbers............................... 25

H
Hair Basin.............................. 21
Hand Bed Rails...................... 34
Heavy Duty.......................50-51
Heavy Duty Walker................ 51
Heel/Elbow Protectors.......... 48
Hip Kits.................................. 25
Home Bed Pads.................... 37
Home Mattress Protectors.... 35
Hospital Bed Sheets.............. 36
Household............................. 22
Hygiene Wipe........................ 21

I
Ice Attachment - Canes........ 11
Incontinence Products.....52-54
Inflatable Shampooer............ 21
Invalid Rings.....................42-43
IV Gowns............................... 61

J, K
Jackson Style Pillows............ 46
Jersey Knit Sheets................. 36
Junior Walkers....................... 14

King Size Gowns................... 61
Knee Separator............... 38, 44
Knee Walker............................ 3
Knit Sheets............................ 36

L
Laser Cut™ Canes.................... 4
Lady’s Fashion Canes............. 6
Leg Lifter............................... 22
Leg Rests.............................. 44
Leg Walker............................... 3

A
ADLs.................................20-25
All in One Commode............. 33
Alternating Pressure
Pumps and Pads................... 47
Aluminum Crutches............... 13 
Aluminum Walkers:
	 Blazer®............................. 19
	 Endurance® Folding......... 14
	 Essential Rollator............. 19
	 Featherlight™................... 18
	

B
Back Cushions.................44-45
Bariatric............................49-51
Baskets for
	 Folding Walkers...............16.
Bath Benches........................ 27
Bath Mats.............................. 29
Bath Safety.......................27-33
Bathing Items (ADLs)........20-21
Bed Pans............................... 62
Bed Sheets/Sets................... 36
Bed Wedges.......................... 37
Bibs....................................... 59
BigFoot Cane Tips................. 11
Blanket Support.................... 35
Blazer® Walker....................... 19
Blind Canes........................... 10
Blow Molded
Shower Benches................... 27
Buckets, Commodes............. 33
Butterfly Electrodes............... 55
Butterfly Pillows..................... 46

C
Cane Accessories.................. 11
Cane Displays....................... 12
Cane Seats.............................. 9
Canes.................................4-10
Carpet Glides........................ 15
Cat’s Meow® Canes................. 5
Clothing Protector with  
Crumb Catcher...................... 59
Coccyx Cushions.............39-42
Commodes & Accessories.... 33
Commode Specimen Pan..... 63
Conductive Gel...................... 55
Convoluted Foam 
Bed Pads............................... 37
Couture Canes........................ 4
Crutches and Crutch
Accessories........................... 13
Cup Holder............................ 17
Curved Handle Canes............. 9
Cushions:
	 Comfort............................ 39
	 Lumbar........................44-45
	 Memory Foam.............38-39
	 Neck Support..............45-46
	 Travel.......................... 38, 46
	 Wheelchair..................40-42

D
Decubitus Bed Pads.............. 47
Demi Featherlight™ Walker... 18
Demi Spring Garden®  
Folding Canes......................... 6
Displays, ADL’s...................... 23
Displays, Canes..................... 12
Donuts..............................42-43
Dressing Items (ADLs)......20-21

E
Eating / Drinking 
Utensils (ADLs)...................... 23

INDEX

Lotion Applicator................... 21
Lumbar Cushions
	 Back............................44-45
	 Bucket Seat..................... 44
	 Deluxe, Extra Wide........... 45
	 Wheelchair....................... 39
Lumbar Rolls......................... 45

M, N
Magnifiers.............................. 22
Male Urinals........................... 62
Mattress Protectors............... 35
Medicine Cups...................... 63
Memory Foam PF®...........38-39
Nail Brush.............................. 21
Neck Support Cushions...45-46

O
Offset Canes, Designer........... 5
Offset Canes, Standard........... 4
Opener................................... 22
OT Products.....................55-57
Overbed Tables..................... 35
Overdoor Traction Sets......... 56

P
Padded Toilet Seats.............. 32
Patient Bibs........................... 59
Patient Gowns..................60-61
Pedal Exerciser...................... 56
Pillow Cases.......................... 36
Pillow Protectors................... 35
Pillows..............................38-46
Planograms......................64-65
Plastic Ware......................62-63
Platform Attachment............. 16
Pontoon Bed Pan.................. 62
Power of RedTM...................... 24
PT Products......................55-57
Pyramid Cane........................ 14

Q
Quad Canes............................ 8
Queen Size Gowns................ 61
Quik-Sorb™ Products.......52-54

R
Raised Toilet Seats................ 32
Reachers............................... 26
Reading Aids/ 
	 Writing (ADLs).................. 22
REHAB 1™ Cushions............. 41
Reusable Underpads .......52-54
Rings - Inflatable................... 43
Rolling Mobility Center.......... 12
Rubber Bath Mats................. 29
Rubber Replacement Tips..... 13

S
Seat Canes.............................. 9
Shampoo Basin..................... 21
Sheepette® Bed Pads............ 47.
Sheets, Hospital Bed............. 36
Sheets, Waterproof................ 35
Shoehorn............................... 20
Shower Benches................... 27
Shower Mats......................... 29
Shower Sprays...................... 28
Shower Stools....................... 28
Sitz Bath................................ 62
Sleep Pillows......................... 46
Sock Aids.............................. 20
Specimen Pan....................... 63
Splash Guards....................... 33

Spring Garden® Canes............ 6
Squeeze Balls/Stars.............. 57
Steppin’ Out® Canes............... 7
Swivel Seats.......................... 58
Synthetic Sheepskin.............. 47

T
Tablet / Pill Crusher............... 22
Tablet / Pill Splitter................. 22
TENS Units............................ 55
THE Cushion......................... 39
Tips - Rubber........................ 13
Toilet Safety Rails.................. 30
Toilet Seat Cushions.............. 31
Toilet Seat Risers..............31-32
Traction Sets.......................... 53
Transfer Belts......................... 57
Transfer Benches................... 28
Transfer Boards..................... 17 
Travel Pillows................... 38, 46
Trigger Release Walkers........ 14
Tub Bar.................................. 29
Tuckable Underpads............. 53

U, V
Underpads-Reusable.......52-54
Urinal - Female...................... 63
Urinal - Male.......................... 62

Vinyl Handle Cane................. 10
Vinyl Incontinent Pants.......... 54
Vinyl Mattress Protectors...... 35

W, X
Walkers
	 Heavy Duty....................... 47.
	 Folding............................. 14
	 4 Wheeled...................18-19
Walker Accessories
	 Baskets............................ 16
	 Folding............................. 14
	 Platform Attachment........ 16
	 Pouches......................16-17
	 Sheepette® Grip Covers... 16
	 Skis.................................. 15
	 Tray.................................. 15 
	 Wheels............................. 15
Washbasins........................... 63
Wedged Cushions................. 41
Wedges - Bed........................ 37
Wheelchair
	 Accessories...................... 17
	 Cushions.....................38-39
	 Pouches..................... 15, 17
	 Seat Covers..................... 44
Trays...................................... 17
Wheels - Walker.................... 15
Wide Commodes................... 31
Wood Canes............................ 8
3XL Patient Gowns................ 57
 

Medicare Codes
Codes are correct at the 
time of publication. Care 

should be taken, however, 
to double check codes for 

current validity



Let Our Literature Work For You!
LITERATURE ORDER FORM

Quik-SorbTM Trifold

Everyday Essentials® Brochure

Power of RedTM Trifold

Cushion Brochure

Free Spirit® Trifold

Essential Bath SafetyTM Brochure

Essential Medical Supply Catalog

Essential Medical Supply Price List

Three easy ways to request literature
First, copy/scan and print this sheet. Then:

•	 Give this sheet to your Essential Rep
•	 Fax it to: 407-770-0624
•	 E-mail it to: sales@essentialmedicalsupply.com

Dealer Name						         Attention

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone Number

Quantity Requested

❑

❑

❑

❑

❑

❑

❑

❑



For Product Related Questions, Please Contact:
(800) 826-8423
(407) 770-0624

sales@essentialmedicalsupply.com
www.essentialmedicalsupply.com

Toll-Free:
Fax:
Email:
Website:

INCONTINENT PRODUCTS

®

FOUR WHEEL WALKERFOUR WHEEL WALKER

Brands that You can Trust for 
Quality and Performance!

July 2019


